Q.5 My community provides me with a good quality of life.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 8 23 82 243 52 8 416
Percentage % 2% 6% 20% 58% 13% 2% 100%

Age SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 1 1 25 73 19 2 121
2 26-35 0 3 5 14 3 0 25
3 36-45 1 2 3 14 1 0 21
4 46-55 1 4 7 29 8 1 50
5 56-65 2 7 19 36 8 1 73
6 66+ 3 6 23 77 13 4 126
TOTAL 8 23 82 243 52 8 416

Location SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 0 6 14 1 1 22
2 Alexander 0 0 4 13 1 0 18
3 Bison 1 2 12 22 4 0 41
4 LaCrosse 4 13 37 98 21 4 177
5 Liebenthal 1 1 0 4 3 1 10
6 Loretto 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
7 McCracken 0 1 10 16 5 2 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
9 Otis 1 4 2 41 4 0 52
10 Rush Center 0 0 7 18 6 0 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 0 1 3 0 4
12 Timken 1 2 4 12 3 0 22
TOTAL 8 23 82 243 52 8 416

Lived in Rush County SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 0 4 9 39 5 0 57
2 6-10 years 1 2 9 29 3 0 44
3 11-15 years 2 6 12 26 8 1 55
4 16-20 years 1 0 18 32 12 0 63
5 21-25 years 0 2 5 10 1 2 20
6 26 years 4 9 29 107 23 5 177
TOTAL 8 23 82 243 52 8 416

Occupation SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 1 2 25 71 16 2 117
2 Full-Time 2 7 16 57 16 0 98
3 Part-Time 0 2 1 9 2 0 14
4 Self-Employed 2 5 13 32 7 3 62
5 Retired 3 4 26 71 11 3 118
6 Unemployed 0 3 1 3 0 0 7
TOTAL 8 23 82 243 52 8 416




Q.6 | know where to, and, with whom to address any problems or concerns within my

community.
(strongly disagree) (strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 11 42 77 209 70 7 416
Percentage % 3% 10% 19% 50% 17% 2% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 4 8 28 50 29 2 121
2 26-35 2 4 2 15 2 0 25
3 36-45 1 1 3 14 2 0 21
4 46-55 0 10 7 22 11 0 50
5 56-65 3 7 15 38 9 1 73
6 66+ 1 12 22 70 17 4 126
TOTAL 11 42 77 209 70 7 416

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 2 6 10 3 1 22
2 Alexander 0 2 3 8 5 0 18
3 Bison 3 4 8 18 7 1 41
4 LaCrosse 3 20 32 93 26 3 177
5 Liebenthal 1 1 0 5 3 0 10
6 Loretto 0 0 0 2 1 0 3
7 McCracken 1 2 9 17 5 0 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
9 Otis 2 5 9 28 7 1 52
10 Rush Center 0 5 5 16 5 0 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 1 1 1 1 4
12 Timken 1 1 4 11 5 0 22
TOTAL 11 42 77 209 70 7 416

Lived in Rush County, SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 3 9 7 29 9 0 57
2 6-10 years 2 5 7 22 8 0 44
3 11-15 years 1 6 16 20 10 2 55
4 16-20 years 2 6 14 27 14 0 63
5 21-25 years 1 2 4 13 0 0 20
6 26 years 2 14 29 98 29 5 177
TOTAL 11 42 77 209 70 7 416

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 4 9 27 48 27 2 117
2 Full-Time 2 14 10 47 23 2 98
3 Part-Time 0 0 4 10 0 0 14
4 Self-Employed 2 5 11 35 9 0 62
5 Retired 2 13 23 66 11 3 118
6 Unemployed 1 1 2 3 0 0 7
TOTAL 11 42 77 209 70 7 416




Q.7 | believe that the county is invested in the future of my community

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 22 77 149 141 26 1 416
Percentage % 5% 19% 36% 34% 6% 0% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 1 9 51 51 9 0 121
2 26-35 4 7 10 3 1 0 25
3 36-45 2 7 10 2 0 0 21
4 46-55 4 11 15 18 2 0 50
5 56-65 6 23 22 18 4 0 73
6 66+ 5 20 41 49 10 1 126
TOTAL 22 77 149 141 26 1 416

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 2 10 9 1 0 22
2 Alexander 0 3 9 4 2 0 18
3 Bison 2 8 17 11 3 0 41
4 LaCrosse 10 36 52 68 10 1 177
5 Liebenthal 1 3 2 1 3 0 10
6 Loretto 0 0 3 0 0 0 3
7 McCracken 2 12 11 7 2 0 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
9 Otis 4 5 24 18 1 0 52
10 Rush Center 2 5 11 11 2 0 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 1 1 2 0 4
12 Timken 1 3 9 9 0 0 22
TOTAL 22 77 149 141 26 1 416

Lived in Rush County, SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 5 11 24 13 4 0 57
2 6-10 years 3 7 18 13 3 0 44
3 11-15 years 1 9 19 22 4 0 55
4 16-20 years 2 14 20 23 4 0 63
5 21-25 years 1 7 6 6 0 0 20
6 26 years 10 29 62 64 11 1 177
TOTAL 22 77 149 141 26 1 416

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 1 11 48 48 9 0 117
2 Full-Time 10 26 32 27 3 0 98
3 Part-Time 1 4 5 4 0 0 14
4 Self-Employed 4 14 24 13 7 0 62
5 Retired 6 18 38 48 7 1 118
6 Unemployed 0 4 2 1 0 0 7
TOTAL 22 77 149 141 26 1 416




Q.8 | believe that we need to implement some changes to safeguard the future of our community

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 3 15 76 188 129 4 415
Percentage % 1% 4% 18% 45% 31% 1% 100%

Age SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 0 11 31 50 27 2 121
2 26-35 0 0 4 10 10 1 25
3 36-45 1 0 2 6 12 0 21
4 46-55 1 1 6 21 21 0 50
5 56-65 0 0 14 33 26 0 73
6 66+ 1 3 19 68 33 1 125
TOTAL 3 15 76 188 129 4 415

Location SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 1 9 6 6 0 22
2 Alexander 0 1 3 7 7 0 18
3 Bison 1 1 8 15 14 2 41
4 LaCrosse 1 4 27 84 59 1 176
5 Liebenthal 0 0 0 8 2 0 10
6 Loretto 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
7 McCracken 0 1 7 13 13 0 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
9 Otis 1 3 11 27 10 0 52
10 Rush Center 0 3 3 11 13 1 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 2 1 1 0 4
12 Timken 0 0 6 13 3 0 22
TOTAL 3 15 76 188 129 4 415

Lived in Rush County SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 0 4 9 26 17 1 57
2 6-10 years 1 1 10 19 12 1 44
3 11-15 years 0 2 12 19 21 1 55
4 16-20 years 1 3 13 34 12 0 63
5 21-25 years 0 1 5 7 7 0 20
6 26 years 1 4 27 83 60 1 176
TOTAL 3 15 76 188 129 4 415

Occupation SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 0 9 31 48 27 2 117
2 Full-Time 1 1 13 43 39 1 98
3 Part-Time 0 1 4 5 4 0 14
4 Self-Employed 1 3 8 29 21 0 62
5 Retired 1 1 19 61 34 1 117
6 Unemployed 0 0 1 2 4 0 7
TOTAL 3 15 76 188 129 4 415




Q.9 | would be willing to take an active role in the prospective success of our community.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 6 26 140 167 51 26 416
Percentage % 1% 6% 34% 40% 12% 6% 100%

Age SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 0 11 48 44 16 2 121
2 26-35 0 1 4 15 5 0 25
3 36-45 1 1 5 9 5 0 21
4 46-55 1 1 10 25 11 2 50
5 56-65 2 4 23 33 7 4 73
6 66+ 2 8 50 41 7 18 126
TOTAL 6 26 140 167 51 26 416

Location SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 2 6 11 2 1 22
2 Alexander 0 2 7 5 3 1 18
3 Bison 0 6 12 14 6 3 41
4 LaCrosse 4 9 59 65 25 15 177
5 Liebenthal 0 1 2 4 2 1 10
6 Loretto 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
7 McCracken 0 2 11 17 3 1 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
9 Otis 1 1 23 25 2 0 52
10 Rush Center 1 2 7 16 3 2 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 3 0 1 0 4
12 Timken 0 1 9 7 3 2 22
TOTAL 6 26 140 167 51 26 416

Lived in Rush County SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 0 5 19 25 7 1 57
2 6-10 years 2 4 14 17 7 0 44
3 11-15 years 0 1 20 24 8 2 55
4 16-20 years 1 7 21 25 8 1 63
5 21-25 years 1 0 6 8 2 3 20
6 26 years 2 9 60 68 19 19 177
TOTAL 6 26 140 167 51 26 416

Occupation SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 0 11 47 42 15 2 117
2 Full-Time 1 4 20 50 22 1 98
3 Part-Time 0 0 4 8 1 1 14
4 Self-Employed 2 3 17 28 7 5 62
5 Retired 3 8 50 36 5 16 118
6 Unemployed 0 0 2 3 1 1 7
TOTAL 6 26 140 167 51 26 416




Q.10 | would be interested to learn about the establishment of community gardens.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 21 59 175 100 35 26 416
Percentage % 5% 14% 42% 24% 8% 6% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 5 17 54 30 12 3 121
2 26-35 1 3 9 6 5 1 25
3 36-45 2 4 7 6 2 0 21
4 46-55 4 8 19 13 3 3 50
5 56-65 7 10 33 13 7 3 73
6 66+ 2 17 53 32 6 16 126
TOTAL 21 59 175 100 35 26 416

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 2 10 8 2 0 22
2 Alexander 2 4 6 5 1 0 18
3 Bison 0 7 17 10 6 1 41
4 LaCrosse 15 24 74 40 12 12 177
5 Liebenthal 1 3 0 3 2 1 10
6 Loretto 0 2 1 0 0 0 3
7 McCracken 1 4 10 13 4 2 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
9 Otis 2 9 26 9 3 3 52
10 Rush Center 0 2 14 9 3 3 31
11 Shaffer 0 1 2 0 0 1 4
12 Timken 0 1 14 3 1 3 22
TOTAL 21 59 175 100 35 26 416

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 0 7 22 18 9 1 57
2 6-10 years 2 8 18 8 6 2 44
3 11-15 years 2 6 23 15 8 1 55
4 16-20 years 6 12 26 15 3 1 63
5 21-25 years 0 2 10 3 2 3 20
6 26 years 11 24 76 41 7 18 177
TOTAL 21 59 175 100 35 26 416

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 5 16 54 28 11 3 117
2 Full-Time 8 14 33 27 13 3 98
3 Part-Time 0 0 8 4 1 1 14
4 Self-Employed 5 15 25 12 2 3 62
5 Retired 3 14 53 25 8 15 118
6 Unemployed 0 0 2 4 0 1 7
TOTAL 21 59 175 100 35 26 416




Q.11 | believe that we have adequate daycare/childcare facilities in my immediate community

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 24 53 95 147 25 72 416
Percentage % 6% 13% 23% 35% 6% 17% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 2 11 28 56 15 9 121
2 26-35 4 7 6 4 1 3 25
3 36-45 4 6 3 5 0 3 21
4 46-55 2 5 14 15 2 12 50
5 56-65 6 13 19 17 2 16 73
6 66+ 6 11 25 50 5 29 126
TOTAL 24 53 95 147 25 72 416

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 3 5 8 0 6 22
2 Alexander 2 4 7 3 0 2 18
3 Bison 4 8 15 5 2 7 41
4 LaCrosse 7 17 31 75 16 31 177
5 Liebenthal 1 2 2 3 0 2 10
6 Loretto 0 0 1 1 1 0 3
7 McCracken 2 4 14 5 3 6 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
9 Otis 6 10 11 14 2 9 52
10 Rush Center 0 3 3 21 1 3 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 0 1 0 3 4
12 Timken 2 2 6 10 0 2 22
TOTAL 24 53 95 147 25 72 416

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 3 8 19 11 4 12 57
2 6-10 years 5 2 10 20 1 6 44
3 11-15 years 0 4 14 23 6 8 55
4 16-20 years 2 8 15 26 6 6 63
5 21-25 years 2 6 4 4 0 4 20
6 26 years 12 25 33 63 8 36 177
TOTAL 24 53 95 147 25 72 416

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 3 10 27 54 14 9 117
2 Full-Time 7 25 26 19 4 17 98
3 Part-Time 3 2 2 2 1 4 14
4 Self-Employed 5 4 12 27 2 12 62
5 Retired 5 9 26 44 4 30 118
6 Unemployed 1 3 2 1 0 0 7
TOTAL 24 53 95 147 25 72 416




Q.12 There is enough affordable, quality housing in my community.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 33 104 116 130 15 18 416
Percentage % 8% 25% 28% 31% 4% 4% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 3 13 43 45 7 10 121
2 26-35 3 7 7 5 2 1 25
3 36-45 5 5 5 6 0 0 21
4 46-55 9 13 13 14 1 0 50
5 56-65 7 28 19 11 4 4 73
6 66+ 6 38 29 49 1 3 126
TOTAL 33 104 116 130 15 18 416

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 4 8 6 1 3 22
2 Alexander 0 3 6 8 0 1 18
3 Bison 4 12 13 11 0 1 41
4 LaCrosse 18 37 51 54 8 9 177
5 Liebenthal 1 3 5 1 0 0 10
6 Loretto 0 1 0 1 1 0 3
7 McCracken 3 13 4 13 1 0 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
9 Otis 5 15 13 18 1 0 52
10 Rush Center 2 9 6 12 1 1 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 1 0 0 3 4
12 Timken 0 7 8 5 2 0 22
TOTAL 33 104 116 130 15 18 416

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 5 10 19 17 1 5 57
2 6-10 years 6 10 13 12 1 2 44
3 11-15 years 2 12 20 18 2 1 55
4 16-20 years 4 7 22 22 4 4 63
5 21-25 years 2 6 7 5 0 0 20
6 26 years 14 59 35 56 7 6 177
TOTAL 33 104 116 130 15 18 416

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 5 12 40 43 7 10 117
2 Full-Time 10 32 28 21 3 4 98
3 Part-Time 3 4 2 3 1 1 14
4 Self-Employed 5 22 17 14 3 1 62
5 Retired 8 33 28 46 1 2 118
6 Unemployed 2 1 1 3 0 0 7
TOTAL 33 104 116 130 15 18 416




Q.13 We would benefit from low income housing.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 36 91 123 104 43 18 415
Percentage % 9% 22% 30% 25% 10% 4% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 8 10 51 28 13 10 120
2 26-35 5 5 7 5 3 0 25
3 36-45 7 5 5 3 1 0 21
4 46-55 5 21 10 6 7 1 50
5 56-65 6 19 16 19 10 3 73
6 66+ 5 31 34 43 9 4 126
TOTAL 36 91 123 104 43 18 415

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 4 3 8 5 0 2 22
2 Alexander 2 3 8 3 1 1 18
3 Bison 2 8 10 14 4 3 41
4 LaCrosse 18 46 41 44 22 6 177
5 Liebenthal 0 3 2 3 2 0 10
6 Loretto 0 0 3 0 0 0 3
7 McCracken 2 8 12 8 3 1 34
8 Nekoma 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
9 Otis 3 3 23 17 5 0 51
10 Rush Center 4 5 10 6 4 2 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 0 0 2 2 4
12 Timken 0 12 6 4 0 0 22
TOTAL 36 91 123 104 43 18 415

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 5 9 20 13 9 1 57
2 6-10 years 5 8 14 6 7 3 43
3 11-15 years 5 5 18 16 6 5 55
4 16-20 years 5 10 23 15 7 3 63
5 21-25 years 1 7 5 5 1 1 20
6 26 years 15 52 43 49 13 5 177
TOTAL 36 91 123 104 43 18 415

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 8 9 48 28 13 10 116
2 Full-Time 12 27 25 22 9 3 98
3 Part-Time 0 1 4 2 6 1 14
4 Self-Employed 11 25 7 15 4 0 62
5 Retired 5 28 36 37 8 4 118
6 Unemployed 0 1 3 0 3 0 7
TOTAL 36 91 123 104 43 18 415




Q.14 We would benefit from more moderate income housing.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 8 22 125 203 42 16 416
Percentage % 2% 5% 30% 49% 10% 4% 100%

Age SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 1 3 58 40 9 10 121
2 26-35 1 1 6 12 5 0 25
3 36-45 0 0 6 10 5 0 21
4 46-55 0 5 9 28 8 0 50
5 56-65 2 5 18 37 8 3 73
6 66+ 4 8 28 76 7 3 126
TOTAL 8 22 125 203 42 16 416

Location SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 1 0 9 10 0 2 22
2 Alexander 0 2 8 5 2 1 18
3 Bison 1 3 11 20 4 2 41
4 LaCrosse 4 9 49 87 22 6 177
5 Liebenthal 0 1 1 6 2 0 10
6 Loretto 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
7 McCracken 0 3 11 18 1 1 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
9 Otis 1 2 22 25 2 0 52
10 Rush Center 1 0 7 18 4 1 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 0 0 2 2 4
12 Timken 0 2 5 12 3 0 22
TOTAL 8 22 125 203 42 16 416

Lived in Rush County SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 1 3 25 20 7 1 57
2 6-10 years 3 2 14 18 5 2 44
3 11-15 years 0 3 14 30 4 4 55
4 16-20 years 1 1 27 26 5 3 63
5 21-25 years 0 2 5 11 1 1 20
6 26 years 3 11 40 98 20 5 177
TOTAL 8 22 125 203 42 16 416

Occupation SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 1 3 57 36 10 10 117
2 Full-Time 1 5 22 51 17 2 98
3 Part-Time 0 0 3 7 3 1 14
4 Self-Employed 1 5 12 37 6 1 62
5 Retired 5 8 28 71 4 2 118
6 Unemployed 0 1 3 1 2 0 7
TOTAL 8 22 125 203 42 16 416




Q.15 The responsible community departments do a good job of enforcing residential ordinances.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 25 75 121 152 20 23 416
Percentage % 6% 18% 29% 37% 5% 6% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 1 5 47 51 8 9 121
2 26-35 2 3 9 9 1 1 25
3 36-45 2 5 5 9 0 0 21
4 46-55 4 14 10 15 3 4 50
5 56-65 11 20 16 21 3 2 73
6 66+ 5 28 34 47 5 7 126
TOTAL 25 75 121 152 20 23 416

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 2 8 9 1 2 22
2 Alexander 1 1 7 7 2 0 18
3 Bison 3 14 15 5 2 2 41
4 LaCrosse 11 29 48 73 9 7 177
5 Liebenthal 0 2 3 5 0 0 10
6 Loretto 0 0 1 0 1 1 3
7 McCracken 5 8 5 15 0 1 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
9 Otis 3 9 17 19 2 2 52
10 Rush Center 2 3 7 16 2 1 31
11 Shaffer 0 1 0 0 0 3 4
12 Timken 0 6 10 3 0 3 22
TOTAL 25 75 121 152 20 23 416

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 4 7 17 23 1 5 57
2 6-10 years 1 4 15 18 2 4 44
3 11-15 years 1 7 16 23 6 2 55
4 16-20 years 4 6 23 27 2 1 63
5 21-25 years 2 6 4 8 0 0 20
6 26 years 13 45 46 53 9 11 177
TOTAL 25 75 121 152 20 23 416

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 1 6 45 48 8 9 117
2 Full-Time 13 22 26 28 7 2 98
3 Part-Time 1 5 3 4 0 1 14
4 Self-Employed 4 12 21 18 1 6 62
5 Retired 6 28 26 49 4 5 118
6 Unemployed 0 2 0 5 0 0 7
TOTAL 25 75 121 152 20 23 416




Q.16 | take pride in my residential community.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 8 14 77 198 109 10 416
Percentage % 2% 3% 19% 48% 26% 2% 100%

Age SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 1 4 24 57 32 3 121
2 26-35 0 1 9 10 5 0 25
3 36-45 1 0 6 8 5 1 21
4 46-55 2 1 6 28 13 0 50
5 56-65 3 4 13 29 21 3 73
6 66+ 1 4 19 66 33 3 126
TOTAL 8 14 77 198 109 10 416

Location SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 1 1 12 7 1 22
2 Alexander 0 0 4 12 2 0 18
3 Bison 4 2 9 15 10 1 41
4 LaCrosse 3 6 37 78 50 3 177
5 Liebenthal 0 1 1 4 2 2 10
6 Loretto 0 0 0 1 2 0 3
7 McCracken 0 2 8 15 7 2 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
9 Otis 1 1 6 33 11 0 52
10 Rush Center 0 0 5 17 8 1 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
12 Timken 0 1 6 11 4 0 22
TOTAL 8 14 77 198 109 10 416

Lived in Rush County SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 2 4 11 28 10 2 57
2 6-10 years 1 2 10 18 12 1 44
3 11-15 years 2 2 11 28 12 0 55
4 16-20 years 1 0 12 32 18 0 63
5 21-25 years 0 2 4 11 3 0 20
6 26 years 2 4 29 81 54 7 177
TOTAL 8 14 77 198 109 10 416

Occupation SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 1 4 25 53 31 3 117
2 Full-Time 4 2 16 42 32 2 98
3 Part-Time 0 1 1 9 3 0 14
4 Self-Employed 1 2 14 28 14 3 62
5 Retired 1 5 20 63 27 2 118
6 Unemployed 1 0 1 3 2 0 7
TOTAL 8 14 77 198 109 10 416




Q.17 If there were programs available to assist with home improvements, | would consider

using them.
(strongly disagree) (strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 6 29 106 158 82 35 416
Percentage % 1% 7% 25% 38% 20% 8% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 1 7 47 44 16 6 121
2 26-35 0 0 4 9 11 1 25
3 36-45 1 3 3 7 6 1 21
4 46-55 0 3 9 22 16 0 50
5 56-65 1 5 16 26 19 6 73
6 66+ 3 11 27 50 14 21 126
TOTAL 6 29 106 158 82 35 416

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 1 4 10 6 1 22
2 Alexander 0 4 5 5 3 1 18
3 Bison 1 2 10 15 11 2 41
4 LaCrosse 4 14 45 68 28 18 177
5 Liebenthal 0 0 1 4 3 2 10
6 Loretto 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
7 McCracken 0 1 8 13 9 3 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
9 Otis 1 2 21 18 8 2 52
10 Rush Center 0 2 6 10 10 3 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 2 1 0 1 4
12 Timken 0 2 3 12 3 2 22
TOTAL 6 29 106 158 82 35 416

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 0 1 20 15 17 4 57
2 6-10 years 1 3 10 15 12 3 44
3 11-15 years 1 0 11 28 11 4 55
4 16-20 years 1 7 21 25 8 1 63
5 21-25 years 0 0 5 9 4 2 20
6 26 years 3 18 39 66 30 21 177
TOTAL 6 29 106 158 82 35 416

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 1 6 45 43 16 6 117
2 Full-Time 1 8 17 35 30 7 98
3 Part-Time 0 0 3 7 4 0 14
4 Self-Employed 1 7 13 26 10 5 62
5 Retired 3 8 28 45 17 17 118
6 Unemployed 0 0 0 2 5 0 7
TOTAL 6 29 106 158 82 35 416




Q.18 | would be interested to learn about options for energy efficiency in my home.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 3 23 114 173 83 20 416
Percentage % 1% 6% 27% 42% 20% 5% 100%

Age SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 1 9 49 44 16 2 121
2 26-35 0 0 6 9 10 0 25
3 36-45 0 4 3 7 7 0 21
4 46-55 0 1 9 22 17 1 50
5 56-65 1 3 14 31 20 4 73
6 66+ 1 6 33 60 13 13 126
TOTAL 3 23 114 173 83 20 416

Location SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 1 7 9 5 0 22
2 Alexander 0 3 4 6 5 0 18
3 Bison 0 4 11 18 5 3 41
4 LaCrosse 3 6 48 77 31 12 177
5 Liebenthal 0 1 0 3 5 1 10
6 Loretto 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
7 McCracken 0 2 6 15 9 2 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
9 Otis 0 4 19 20 9 0 52
10 Rush Center 0 1 9 11 9 1 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 3 0 1 0 4
12 Timken 0 1 6 11 3 1 22
TOTAL 3 23 114 173 83 20 416

Lived in Rush County SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 0 5 15 21 13 3 57
2 6-10 years 0 2 12 17 11 2 44
3 11-15 years 1 1 22 20 10 1 55
4 16-20 years 2 5 21 26 9 0 63
5 21-25 years 0 0 2 13 4 1 20
6 26 years 0 10 42 76 36 13 177
TOTAL 3 23 114 173 83 20 416

Occupation SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 1 9 51 39 15 2 117
2 Full-Time 0 4 15 47 30 2 98
3 Part-Time 0 1 3 6 4 0 14
4 Self-Employed 0 3 15 28 14 2 62
5 Retired 2 6 29 52 16 13 118
6 Unemployed 0 0 1 1 4 1 7
TOTAL 3 23 114 173 83 20 416




Q.19 Rush County provides for the majority of my retail requirements.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 68 121 89 109 12 16 415
Percentage % 16% 29% 21% 26% 3% 4% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 9 18 44 35 2 12 120
2 26-35 10 8 3 2 2 0 25
3 36-45 6 5 2 8 0 0 21
4 46-55 9 22 9 8 1 1 50
5 56-65 15 31 11 14 1 1 73
6 66+ 19 37 20 42 6 2 126
TOTAL 68 121 89 109 12 16 415

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 5 5 8 2 0 2 22
2 Alexander 5 3 2 7 0 1 18
3 Bison 6 14 9 7 2 3 41
4 LaCrosse 27 48 35 60 4 3 177
5 Liebenthal 1 6 0 3 0 0 10
6 Loretto 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
7 McCracken 7 15 6 4 1 1 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
9 Otis 11 15 12 8 2 4 52
10 Rush Center 2 8 8 10 2 0 30
11 Shaffer 0 0 0 1 1 2 4
12 Timken 3 7 8 4 0 0 22
TOTAL 68 121 89 109 12 16 415

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 12 10 18 13 1 3 57
2 6-10 years 7 12 15 5 1 3 43
3 11-15 years 5 14 12 14 3 7 55
4 16-20 years 10 17 15 21 0 0 63
5 21-25 years 1 7 3 8 1 0 20
6 26 years 33 61 26 48 6 3 177
TOTAL 68 121 89 109 12 16 415

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 9 18 42 33 2 12 116
2 Full-Time 24 41 16 13 3 1 98
3 Part-Time 2 6 3 3 0 0 14
4 Self-Employed 15 15 8 22 1 1 62
5 Retired 16 38 19 37 6 2 118
6 Unemployed 2 3 1 1 0 0 7
TOTAL 68 121 89 109 12 16 415




Q.20 | try to shop locally where possible.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 9 34 78 202 89 3 415
Percentage % 2% 8% 19% 49% 21% 1% 100%

Age SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 2 14 30 51 23 0 120
2 26-35 0 5 6 8 6 0 25
3 36-45 1 1 2 12 5 0 21
4 46-55 3 5 7 23 11 1 50
5 56-65 1 4 11 38 19 0 73
6 66+ 2 5 22 70 25 2 126
TOTAL 9 34 78 202 89 3 415

Location SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 5 4 11 2 0 22
2 Alexander 1 4 2 9 1 1 18
3 Bison 1 0 11 19 10 0 41
4 LaCrosse 6 9 31 91 40 0 177
5 Liebenthal 0 1 0 6 3 0 10
6 Loretto 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
7 McCracken 0 4 6 19 4 1 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
9 Otis 1 8 13 19 10 1 52
10 Rush Center 0 1 6 13 10 0 30
11 Shaffer 0 0 0 2 2 0 4
12 Timken 0 2 4 11 5 0 22
TOTAL 9 34 78 202 89 3 415

Lived in Rush County SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 0 8 9 27 12 1 57
2 6-10 years 3 3 10 16 11 0 43
3 11-15 years 1 7 10 24 13 0 55
4 16-20 years 3 4 16 26 14 0 63
5 21-25 years 0 0 2 8 9 1 20
6 26 years 2 12 31 101 30 1 177
TOTAL 9 34 78 202 89 3 415

Occupation SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 2 14 30 50 20 0 116
2 Full-Time 2 10 21 39 25 1 98
3 Part-Time 0 0 2 9 3 0 14
4 Self-Employed 2 2 6 37 15 0 62
5 Retired 3 7 18 62 26 2 118
6 Unemployed 0 1 1 5 0 0 7
TOTAL 9 34 78 202 89 3 415




Q.21 | frequently shop on the Internet.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 45 91 91 109 46 33 415
Percentage % 11% 22% 22% 26% 11% 8% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 8 24 35 36 16 1 120
2 26-35 1 3 5 10 6 0 25
3 36-45 1 0 3 12 5 0 21
4 46-55 5 8 9 19 6 3 50
5 56-65 12 17 14 15 9 6 73
6 66+ 18 39 25 17 4 23 126
TOTAL 45 91 91 109 46 33 415

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 1 8 5 6 1 1 22
2 Alexander 2 2 9 3 1 1 18
3 Bison 2 5 10 11 7 6 41
4 LaCrosse 25 45 29 48 19 11 177
5 Liebenthal 1 3 3 2 0 1 10
6 Loretto 0 2 1 0 0 0 3
7 McCracken 2 6 4 12 6 4 34
8 Nekoma 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
9 Otis 3 10 18 14 4 3 52
10 Rush Center 5 6 7 6 2 4 30
11 Shaffer 1 0 3 0 0 0 4
12 Timken 3 3 2 7 5 2 22
TOTAL 45 91 91 109 46 33 415

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 5 8 9 21 11 3 57
2 6-10 years 9 5 8 14 4 3 43
3 11-15 years 3 15 16 13 8 0 55
4 16-20 years 3 12 17 22 7 2 63
5 21-25 years 1 5 2 7 1 4 20
6 26 years 24 46 39 32 15 21 177
TOTAL 45 91 91 109 46 33 415

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 8 23 32 36 16 1 116
2 Full-Time 11 17 18 37 13 2 98
3 Part-Time 0 2 6 2 2 2 14
4 Self-Employed 10 13 13 13 10 3 62
5 Retired 16 35 21 17 5 24 118
6 Unemployed 0 1 1 4 0 1 7
TOTAL 45 91 91 109 46 33 415




Q.22 | take trips to shop outside of Rush County:

Never Once every couple of months Once per month Twice per month Three or more times per montt| Total
[Number of Votes | 2] 28] 71] 85] 228 414
|Percentage % [ 0% 7%| 17%| 21%| 55%|  100%

Age Never Once / couple of months Once per month Twice per month 3+ times per month TOTAL
1 0-25 1 5 8 25 81 120
2 26-35 0 1 3 2 19 25
3 36-45 0 1 2 8 10 21
4 46-55 0 3 12 2 33 50
5 56-65 0 5 17 14 37 73
6 66+ 1 13 29 34 48 125
TOTAL 2 28 71 85 228 414

Location Never Once / couple of months Once per month Twice per month 3+ times per month TOTAL
1 Albert 0 0 1 3 17 21
2 Alexander 0 0 3 3 12 18
3 Bison 0 4 4 7 26 41
4 LaCrosse 0 18 35 44 80 177
5 Liebenthal 0 0 1 1 8 10
6 Loretto 0 0 0 1 2 3
7 McCracken 0 1 9 7 17 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 1 1 2
9 Otis 0 2 5 10 35 52
10 Rush Center 2 2 10 5 11 30
11 Shaffer 0 1 0 1 2 4
12 Timken 0 0 3 2 17 22
TOTAL 2 28 71 85 228 414

Lived in Rush Count Never Once / couple of months Once per month Twice per month 3+ times per month TOTAL
1 0-5 years 0 1 6 14 36 57
2 6-10 years 1 2 5 10 24 42
3 11-15 years 0 2 5 12 36 55
4 16-20 years 0 3 8 10 42 63
5 21-25 years 0 3 2 5 10 20
6 26 years 1 17 45 34 80 177
TOTAL 2 28 71 85 228 414

Occupation Never Once / couple of months Once per month Twice per month 3+ times per month TOTAL
1 Student 1 5 8 20 82 116
2 Full-Time 0 5 15 16 62 98
3 Part-Time 0 0 2 5 7 14
4 Self-Employed 0 6 13 17 25 61
5 Retired 1 12 31 27 47 118
6 Unemployed 0 0 2 0 5 7
TOTAL 2 28 71 85 228 414




Q.23 | am happy to pay a higher premium for products if |1 don't have to leave town to purchase

them
(strongly disagree) (strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 46 114 127 93 18 16 414
Percentage % 11% 28% 31% 22% 4% 4% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 20 36 46 9 2 6 119
2 26-35 4 9 5 5 1 1 25
3 36-45 2 9 8 1 1 0 21
4 46-55 7 12 14 13 4 0 50
5 56-65 6 22 17 19 6 3 73
6 66+ 7 26 37 46 4 6 126
TOTAL 46 114 127 93 18 16 414

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 2 5 8 4 1 2 22
2 Alexander 1 9 4 3 0 1 18
3 Bison 6 9 13 10 0 3 41
4 LaCrosse 20 60 43 44 8 2 177
5 Liebenthal 0 1 5 2 1 1 10
6 Loretto 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
7 McCracken 4 7 11 8 3 1 34
8 Nekoma 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
9 Otis 3 10 23 12 0 3 51
10 Rush Center 3 7 10 6 3 1 30
11 Shaffer 1 0 0 0 2 1 4
12 Timken 5 5 8 3 0 1 22
TOTAL 46 114 127 93 18 16 414

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 7 13 15 14 4 3 56
2 6-10 years 8 11 11 11 1 1 43
3 11-15 years 10 21 16 6 0 2 55
4 16-20 years 8 16 25 10 2 2 63
5 21-25 years 0 4 8 6 1 1 20
6 26 years 13 49 52 46 10 7 177
TOTAL 46 114 127 93 18 16 414

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 21 35 43 8 2 6 115
2 Full-Time 9 34 28 17 7 3 98
3 Part-Time 0 4 6 3 1 0 14
4 Self-Employed 8 14 17 17 4 2 62
5 Retired 8 23 32 46 4 5 118
6 Unemployed 0 4 1 2 0 0 7
TOTAL 46 114 127 93 18 16 414




Q.24 |1 would like to see a wider variety of retail stores in Rush County.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 4 15 78 203 112 3 415
Percentage % 1% 4% 19% 49% 27% 1% 100%

Age SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 0 3 22 59 35 1 120
2 26-35 0 1 5 14 5 0 25
3 36-45 1 0 4 7 9 0 21
4 46-55 0 1 12 21 16 0 50
5 56-65 1 4 13 32 23 0 73
6 66+ 2 6 22 70 24 2 126
TOTAL 4 15 78 203 112 3 415

Location SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 1 5 9 7 0 22
2 Alexander 0 1 7 7 3 0 18
3 Bison 0 2 4 19 16 0 41
4 LaCrosse 3 8 32 84 47 3 177
5 Liebenthal 0 2 1 3 4 0 10
6 Loretto 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
7 McCracken 1 0 7 20 6 0 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
9 Otis 0 0 12 30 10 0 52
10 Rush Center 0 1 4 17 8 0 30
11 Shaffer 0 0 0 2 2 0 4
12 Timken 0 0 5 9 8 0 22
TOTAL 4 15 78 203 112 3 415

Lived in Rush County SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 1 1 14 23 18 0 57
2 6-10 years 0 1 7 22 13 0 43
3 11-15 years 0 2 7 27 18 1 55
4 16-20 years 1 3 10 36 13 0 63
5 21-25 years 0 0 6 8 6 0 20
6 26 years 2 8 34 87 44 2 177
TOTAL 4 15 78 203 112 3 415

Occupation SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 0 3 21 55 36 1 116
2 Full-Time 0 2 19 43 34 0 98
3 Part-Time 0 0 1 10 3 0 14
4 Self-Employed 1 5 18 25 13 0 62
5 Retired 2 5 18 66 25 2 118
6 Unemployed 1 0 1 4 1 0 7
TOTAL 4 15 78 203 112 3 415




Q.25 | am opposed to having larger, branded retail stores in Rush County.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 64 124 142 47 29 6 412
Percentage % 16% 30% 34% 11% 7% 1% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 18 26 51 14 6 3 118
2 26-35 5 9 10 0 1 0 25
3 36-45 5 6 6 1 3 0 21
4 46-55 14 17 14 1 3 1 50
5 56-65 14 25 22 9 2 0 72
6 66+ 8 41 39 22 14 2 126
TOTAL 64 124 142 47 29 6 412

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 3 5 8 3 1 1 21
2 Alexander 0 7 8 1 1 0 17
3 Bison 9 10 11 6 4 1 41
4 LaCrosse 29 53 55 24 11 4 176
5 Liebenthal 4 0 2 3 1 0 10
6 Loretto 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
7 McCracken 4 16 10 3 1 0 34
8 Nekoma 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
9 Otis 4 11 27 5 5 0 52
10 Rush Center 1 14 12 1 2 0 30
11 Shaffer 2 0 1 0 1 0 4
12 Timken 7 6 6 1 2 0 22
TOTAL 64 124 142 47 29 6 412

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 10 16 19 3 6 1 55
2 6-10 years 10 9 19 2 3 0 43
3 11-15 years 10 12 19 8 4 2 55
4 16-20 years 10 19 23 9 2 0 63
5 21-25 years 3 7 8 2 0 0 20
6 26 years 21 61 54 23 14 3 176
TOTAL 64 124 142 47 29 6 412

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 19 23 50 13 6 3 114
2 Full-Time 20 39 29 5 4 1 98
3 Part-Time 4 7 2 1 0 0 14
4 Self-Employed 8 15 23 6 9 0 61
5 Retired 10 38 37 22 9 2 118
6 Unemployed 3 2 1 0 1 0 7
TOTAL 64 124 142 47 29 6 412




Q.26 | feel that the county could do more to support the agricultural community

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 10 35 143 139 56 31 414
Percentage % 2% 8% 35% 34% 14% 7% 100%

Age SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 2 12 39 42 18 7 120
2 26-35 1 1 12 7 4 0 25
3 36-45 1 3 7 4 1 4 20
4 46-55 2 4 17 17 7 3 50
5 56-65 2 10 24 22 10 5 73
6 66+ 2 5 44 47 16 12 126
TOTAL 10 35 143 139 56 31 414

Location SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 1 3 7 6 4 1 22
2 Alexander 1 1 6 5 4 1 18
3 Bison 0 2 12 17 3 6 40
4 LaCrosse 7 13 64 61 17 15 177
5 Liebenthal 0 1 3 2 3 1 10
6 Loretto 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
7 McCracken 1 5 14 10 1 3 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
9 Otis 0 6 20 14 10 2 52
10 Rush Center 0 3 8 12 5 2 30
11 Shaffer 0 0 2 1 1 0 4
12 Timken 0 1 7 7 7 0 22
TOTAL 10 35 143 139 56 31 414

Lived in Rush County SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 2 4 24 14 5 8 57
2 6-10 years 1 6 14 13 7 2 43
3 11-15 years 1 2 23 20 4 5 55
4 16-20 years 4 7 18 21 9 4 63
5 21-25 years 0 1 10 7 1 1 20
6 26 years 2 15 54 64 30 11 176
TOTAL 10 35 143 139 56 31 414

Occupation SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 2 11 36 41 19 7 116
2 Full-Time 4 9 37 30 9 8 97
3 Part-Time 0 1 8 2 1 2 14
4 Self-Employed 2 6 16 24 14 0 62
5 Retired 2 7 43 41 13 12 118
6 Unemployed 0 1 3 1 0 2 7
TOTAL 10 35 143 139 56 31 414




Q.27 We have the same resources and assistance available to us as our neighboring counties

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 25 83 159 102 18 27 414
Percentage % 6% 20% 38% 25% 4% 7% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 2 24 50 31 9 4 120
2 26-35 1 4 11 6 1 2 25
3 36-45 2 5 5 5 0 3 20
4 46-55 5 8 19 14 0 4 50
5 56-65 7 17 26 14 4 5 73
6 66+ 8 25 48 32 4 9 126
TOTAL 25 83 159 102 18 27 414

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 2 7 10 3 0 0 22
2 Alexander 0 3 10 3 1 1 18
3 Bison 0 10 16 8 1 5 40
4 LaCrosse 14 25 67 53 7 11 177
5 Liebenthal 1 2 4 2 0 1 10
6 Loretto 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
7 McCracken 2 9 12 8 1 2 34
8 Nekoma 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
9 Otis 3 14 21 8 2 4 52
10 Rush Center 3 7 9 6 3 2 30
11 Shaffer 0 0 1 1 2 0 4
12 Timken 0 5 9 7 0 1 22
TOTAL 25 83 159 102 18 27 414

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 5 13 26 6 1 6 57
2 6-10 years 4 13 13 7 2 4 43
3 11-15 years 0 6 28 12 5 4 55
4 16-20 years 2 9 26 18 3 5 63
5 21-25 years 0 4 8 7 0 1 20
6 26 years 14 38 58 52 7 7 176
TOTAL 25 83 159 102 18 27 414

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 2 24 48 29 9 4 116
2 Full-Time 7 20 34 26 2 8 97
3 Part-Time 0 4 6 1 0 3 14
4 Self-Employed 8 14 20 15 4 1 62
5 Retired 8 19 49 30 3 9 118
6 Unemployed 0 2 2 1 0 2 7
TOTAL 25 83 159 102 18 27 414




Q.28 | am opposed to Corporate Farming in the area.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 16 40 139 99 79 40 413
Percentage % 4% 10% 34% 24% 19% 10% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 5 16 55 23 8 12 119
2 26-35 1 4 9 3 7 1 25
3 36-45 1 2 4 6 4 3 20
4 46-55 1 5 18 13 10 3 50
5 56-65 5 7 17 21 18 5 73
6 66+ 3 6 36 33 32 16 126
TOTAL 16 40 139 99 79 40 413

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 2 3 5 5 5 2 22
2 Alexander 4 2 6 4 0 2 18
3 Bison 1 1 15 12 4 7 40
4 LaCrosse 6 17 60 42 34 17 176
5 Liebenthal 0 1 2 1 5 1 10
6 Loretto 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
7 McCracken 0 4 11 9 8 2 34
8 Nekoma 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
9 Otis 1 2 24 14 6 5 52
10 Rush Center 0 4 8 6 10 2 30
11 Shaffer 2 0 1 0 0 1 4
12 Timken 0 3 5 6 7 1 22
TOTAL 16 40 139 99 79 40 413

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 2 3 24 11 11 6 57
2 6-10 years 1 6 11 7 13 5 43
3 11-15 years 2 7 25 9 4 7 54
4 16-20 years 5 6 22 16 6 8 63
5 21-25 years 1 0 8 6 4 1 20
6 26 years 5 18 49 50 41 13 176
TOTAL 16 40 139 99 79 40 413

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 6 15 51 23 7 13 115
2 Full-Time 4 6 30 23 26 8 97
3 Part-Time 0 2 6 0 3 3 14
4 Self-Employed 1 8 17 20 16 0 62
5 Retired 5 8 32 31 27 15 118
6 Unemployed 0 1 3 2 0 1 7
TOTAL 16 40 139 99 79 40 413




Q.29 | would look at the options of diversification if assistance was available.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 4 22 203 93 19 73 414
Percentage % 1% 5% 49% 22% 5% 18% 100%

Age SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 0 6 67 21 5 21 120
2 26-35 0 0 16 3 2 4 25
3 36-45 0 0 8 7 1 4 20
4 46-55 0 3 21 15 6 5 50
5 56-65 3 7 33 17 5 8 73
6 66+ 1 6 58 30 0 31 126
TOTAL 4 22 203 93 19 73 414

Location SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 0 13 5 2 2 22
2 Alexander 0 0 7 7 1 3 18
3 Bison 0 2 22 7 2 7 40
4 LaCrosse 3 6 90 36 7 35 177
5 Liebenthal 1 0 6 1 0 2 10
6 Loretto 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
7 McCracken 0 3 14 10 2 5 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
9 Otis 0 5 26 10 1 10 52
10 Rush Center 0 5 11 7 0 7 30
11 Shaffer 0 0 0 1 1 2 4
12 Timken 0 1 13 6 2 0 22
TOTAL 4 22 203 93 19 73 414

Lived in Rush County SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 0 0 35 9 2 11 57
2 6-10 years 0 3 14 12 2 12 43
3 11-15 years 1 3 31 8 3 9 55
4 16-20 years 1 3 31 13 2 13 63
5 21-25 years 0 2 8 6 2 2 20
6 26 years 2 11 84 45 8 26 176
TOTAL 4 22 203 93 19 73 414

Occupation SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 0 5 65 20 5 21 116
2 Full-Time 0 5 42 23 11 16 97
3 Part-Time 0 0 7 4 0 3 14
4 Self-Employed 3 6 26 22 2 3 62
5 Retired 1 5 60 23 0 29 118
6 Unemployed 0 1 3 1 1 1 7
TOTAL 4 22 203 93 19 73 414




Q.30 | would be interested in the potential of establishing a local food cooperative to potentially
aquaponic and hydroponic industries.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 13 35 182 111 31 42 414
Percentage % 3% 8% 44% 27% 7% 10% 100%

Age SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 3 1 65 33 7 11 120
2 26-35 0 1 13 6 3 2 25
3 36-45 1 2 8 5 2 2 20
4 46-55 2 4 18 16 7 3 50
5 56-65 4 9 28 20 6 6 73
6 66+ 3 18 50 31 6 18 126
TOTAL 13 35 182 111 31 42 414

Location SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 1 0 7 9 2 3 22
2 Alexander 0 0 10 6 1 1 18
3 Bison 0 2 19 11 3 5 40
4 LaCrosse 9 15 79 42 9 23 177
5 Liebenthal 0 1 4 2 2 1 10
6 Loretto 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
7 McCracken 1 5 13 10 3 2 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
9 Otis 2 6 23 15 4 2 52
10 Rush Center 0 3 12 10 2 3 30
11 Shaffer 0 0 1 0 2 1 4
12 Timken 0 2 11 6 2 1 22
TOTAL 13 35 182 111 31 42 414

Lived in Rush County SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 1 3 29 11 6 7 57
2 6-10 years 2 1 13 16 5 6 43
3 11-15 years 0 2 25 23 1 4 55
4 16-20 years 4 1 32 13 7 6 63
5 21-25 years 0 1 10 5 4 0 20
6 26 years 6 27 73 43 8 19 176
TOTAL 13 35 182 111 31 42 414

Occupation SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 3 1 61 32 7 12 116
2 Full-Time 3 8 37 31 10 8 97
3 Part-Time 0 1 5 4 1 3 14
4 Self-Employed 5 7 28 17 2 3 62
5 Retired 2 18 48 25 10 15 118
6 Unemployed 0 0 3 2 1 1 7
TOTAL 13 35 182 111 31 42 414




Q.31 | would like to see more industrial/commercial business and jobs in Rush County.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 3 7 54 214 131 7 416
Percentage % 1% 2% 13% 51% 31% 2% 100%

Age SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 1 4 36 49 25 4 119
2 26-35 0 0 1 16 8 0 25
3 36-45 0 0 3 9 9 0 21
4 46-55 0 1 2 27 21 0 51
5 56-65 0 0 3 41 29 0 73
6 66+ 2 2 9 72 39 3 127
TOTAL 3 7 54 214 131 7 416

Location SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 1 3 12 6 0 22
2 Alexander 0 0 1 10 6 1 18
3 Bison 0 1 5 19 14 2 41
4 LaCrosse 3 1 27 85 58 3 177
5 Liebenthal 0 0 1 5 4 0 10
6 Loretto 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
7 McCracken 0 0 3 22 9 0 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
9 Otis 0 0 10 30 12 0 52
10 Rush Center 0 2 2 14 12 1 31
11 Shaffer 0 1 0 2 1 0 4
12 Timken 0 1 2 12 7 0 22
TOTAL 3 7 54 214 131 7 416

Lived in Rush County SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 1 2 14 23 15 2 57
2 6-10 years 0 2 7 22 13 0 44
3 11-15 years 0 1 12 27 13 2 55
4 16-20 years 1 0 12 29 18 2 62
5 21-25 years 0 0 3 12 5 0 20
6 26 years 1 2 6 101 67 1 178
TOTAL 3 7 54 214 131 7 416

Occupation SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 1 3 34 48 25 4 115
2 Full-Time 0 0 5 57 37 0 99
3 Part-Time 0 1 3 4 5 1 14
4 Self-Employed 0 1 2 37 22 0 62
5 Retired 2 2 10 63 40 2 119
6 Unemployed 0 0 0 5 2 0 7
TOTAL 3 7 54 214 131 7 416




Q.32 | would like to see more technology business and jobs in Rush County.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 7 23 82 243 52 8 415
Percentage % 2% 6% 20% 59% 13% 2% 100%

Age SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 0 1 25 73 19 2 120
2 26-35 0 3 5 14 3 0 25
3 36-45 1 2 3 14 1 0 21
4 46-55 1 4 7 29 8 1 50
5 56-65 2 7 19 36 8 1 73
6 66+ 3 6 23 77 13 4 126
TOTAL 7 23 82 243 52 8 415

Location SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 0 6 14 1 1 22
2 Alexander 0 0 4 13 1 0 18
3 Bison 1 2 12 22 4 0 41
4 LaCrosse 4 13 37 98 21 4 177
5 Liebenthal 1 1 0 4 3 1 10
6 Loretto 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
7 McCracken 0 1 10 16 5 2 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
9 Otis 1 4 2 41 4 0 52
10 Rush Center 0 0 7 18 6 0 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 0 1 3 0 4
12 Timken 1 2 4 12 3 0 22
TOTAL 8 23 82 243 52 8 416

Lived in Rush County SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 0 4 9 39 5 0 57
2 6-10 years 1 2 9 29 3 0 44
3 11-15 years 2 6 12 26 8 1 55
4 16-20 years 1 0 18 32 12 0 63
5 21-25 years 0 2 5 10 1 2 20
6 26 years 4 9 29 107 23 5 177
TOTAL 8 23 82 243 52 8 416

Occupation SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 1 2 25 71 16 2 117
2 Full-Time 2 7 16 57 16 0 98
3 Part-Time 0 2 1 9 2 0 14
4 Self-Employed 2 5 13 32 7 3 62
5 Retired 3 4 26 71 11 3 118
6 Unemployed 0 3 1 3 0 0 7
TOTAL 8 23 82 243 52 8 416




Q.33 There are NOT enough jobs in Rush County that match my level of education.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 3 24 112 114 97 64 414
Percentage % 1% 6% 27% 28% 23% 15% 100%

Age SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 1 11 43 32 23 8 118
2 26-35 0 1 3 10 11 0 25
3 36-45 0 1 3 5 10 2 21
4 46-55 1 1 12 19 16 2 51
5 56-65 0 1 18 22 22 9 72
6 66+ 1 9 33 26 15 43 127
TOTAL 3 24 112 114 97 64 414

Location SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 2 7 7 3 3 22
2 Alexander 1 2 3 6 3 3 18
3 Bison 0 0 9 13 12 6 40
4 LaCrosse 2 15 39 47 40 33 176
5 Liebenthal 0 0 3 0 6 1 10
6 Loretto 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
7 McCracken 0 0 11 13 7 3 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
9 Otis 0 1 22 13 11 5 52
10 Rush Center 0 1 8 8 8 6 31
11 Shaffer 0 1 1 1 1 0 4
12 Timken 0 2 9 2 5 4 22
TOTAL 3 24 112 114 97 64 414

Lived in Rush County SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 0 6 11 14 19 7 57
2 6-10 years 0 1 13 14 12 4 44
3 11-15 years 0 2 18 13 15 6 54
4 16-20 years 2 5 19 20 14 2 62
5 21-25 years 0 3 2 6 3 5 19
6 26 years 1 7 49 47 34 40 178
TOTAL 3 24 112 114 97 64 414

Occupation SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 1 10 40 32 23 8 114
2 Full-Time 0 5 19 32 40 2 98
3 Part-Time 0 1 3 5 3 2 14
4 Self-Employed 1 4 19 16 15 7 62
5 Retired 1 4 31 27 11 45 119
6 Unemployed 0 0 0 2 5 0 7
TOTAL 3 24 112 114 97 64 414




Q.34 | have considered starting my own business in Rush County.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 19 73 109 75 28 112 416
Percentage % 5% 18% 26% 18% 7% 27% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 11 30 37 21 7 13 119
2 26-35 0 8 6 8 2 1 25
3 36-45 1 5 4 3 6 2 21
4 46-55 1 3 12 19 5 11 51
5 56-65 2 10 24 14 5 18 73
6 66+ 4 17 26 10 3 67 127
TOTAL 19 73 109 75 28 112 416

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 8 8 2 1 3 22
2 Alexander 2 3 4 5 0 4 18
3 Bison 0 7 12 9 3 10 41
4 LaCrosse 10 33 37 31 13 53 177
5 Liebenthal 1 1 2 3 1 2 10
6 Loretto 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
7 McCracken 0 6 15 6 1 6 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
9 Otis 2 8 19 9 3 11 52
10 Rush Center 1 4 6 7 2 11 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 1 0 0 3 4
12 Timken 2 3 5 2 2 8 22
TOTAL 19 73 109 75 28 112 416

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 3 22 14 7 4 7 57
2 6-10 years 6 6 11 8 3 10 44
3 11-15 years 3 12 16 11 5 8 55
4 16-20 years 2 13 22 15 3 7 62
5 21-25 years 0 2 6 6 0 6 20
6 26 years 5 18 40 28 13 74 178
TOTAL 19 73 109 75 28 112 416

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 10 30 37 19 6 13 115
2 Full-Time 3 18 27 29 7 15 99
3 Part-Time 1 3 4 1 2 3 14
4 Self-Employed 1 4 12 14 10 21 62
5 Retired 4 16 28 10 2 59 119
6 Unemployed 0 2 1 2 1 1 7
TOTAL 19 73 109 75 28 112 416




Q.35 We have enough available property for new business in Rush County.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 19 52 107 161 60 16 415
Percentage % 5% 13% 26% 39% 14% 4% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 4 17 43 37 11 6 118
2 26-35 1 5 6 9 4 0 25
3 36-45 1 6 5 5 4 0 21
4 46-55 5 8 12 17 8 1 51
5 56-65 6 9 16 26 15 1 73
6 66+ 2 7 25 67 18 8 127
TOTAL 19 52 107 161 60 16 415

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 0 8 7 6 1 22
2 Alexander 1 1 3 9 4 0 18
3 Bison 2 4 11 15 7 2 41
4 LaCrosse 8 24 46 72 22 4 176
5 Liebenthal 0 3 2 3 2 0 10
6 Loretto 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
7 McCracken 2 5 9 14 2 2 34
8 Nekoma 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
9 Otis 2 5 18 20 4 3 52
10 Rush Center 2 4 5 10 7 3 31
11 Shaffer 1 0 1 1 1 0 4
12 Timken 1 4 4 8 4 1 22
TOTAL 19 52 107 161 60 16 415

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 2 3 23 14 10 4 56
2 6-10 years 4 7 11 18 3 1 44
3 11-15 years 3 6 17 23 4 2 55
4 16-20 years 3 10 20 18 10 1 62
5 21-25 years 0 4 4 9 3 0 20
6 26 years 7 22 32 79 30 8 178
TOTAL 19 52 107 161 60 16 415

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 3 16 42 37 11 5 114
2 Full-Time 6 16 26 31 18 2 99
3 Part-Time 1 1 3 2 5 2 14
4 Self-Employed 8 11 10 24 8 1 62
5 Retired 1 6 25 64 17 6 119
6 Unemployed 0 2 1 3 1 0 7
TOTAL 19 52 107 161 60 16 415




Q.36 Thee should be more done to help our existing businesses in Rush County.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 3 11 97 196 98 11 416
Percentage % 1% 3% 23% 47% 24% 3% 100%

Age SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 1 3 33 53 25 4 119
2 26-35 0 0 7 12 6 0 25
3 36-45 0 1 1 7 12 0 21
4 46-55 0 2 14 20 13 2 51
5 56-65 1 3 15 29 25 0 73
6 66+ 1 2 27 75 17 5 127
TOTAL 3 11 97 196 98 11 416

Location SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 1 6 10 4 1 22
2 Alexander 1 1 8 6 2 0 18
3 Bison 0 1 8 20 10 2 41
4 LaCrosse 2 5 36 80 49 5 177
5 Liebenthal 0 0 1 7 2 0 10
6 Loretto 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
7 McCracken 0 0 11 16 7 0 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
9 Otis 0 1 12 31 8 0 52
10 Rush Center 0 2 5 14 7 3 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 1 0 3 0 4
12 Timken 0 0 7 10 5 0 22
TOTAL 3 11 97 196 98 11 416

Lived in Rush County SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 0 2 15 20 19 1 57
2 6-10 years 0 0 10 20 13 1 44
3 11-15 years 0 1 11 27 14 2 55
4 16-20 years 1 2 15 27 14 3 62
5 21-25 years 0 2 4 9 5 0 20
6 26 years 2 4 42 93 33 4 178
TOTAL 3 11 97 196 98 11 416

Occupation SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 1 2 33 50 25 4 115
2 Full-Time 0 3 23 47 26 0 99
3 Part-Time 0 1 2 3 8 0 14
4 Self-Employed 1 3 15 24 18 1 62
5 Retired 1 2 24 67 19 6 119
6 Unemployed 0 0 0 5 2 0 7
TOTAL 3 11 97 196 98 11 416




Q.37 | would like to see opportunities for furthering my education in Rush County.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 3 28 133 107 57 89 417
Percentage % 1% 7% 32% 26% 14% 21% 100%

Age SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 0 6 45 38 28 3 120
2 26-35 0 2 7 8 5 3 25
3 36-45 1 4 10 4 2 0 21
4 46-55 1 5 16 14 10 5 51
5 56-65 0 6 26 21 5 15 73
6 66+ 1 5 29 22 7 63 127
TOTAL 3 28 133 107 57 89 417

Location SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 3 6 7 5 1 22
2 Alexander 0 1 8 3 2 4 18
3 Bison 0 2 14 12 5 8 41
4 LaCrosse 2 12 54 49 19 42 178
5 Liebenthal 0 1 3 0 2 4 10
6 Loretto 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
7 McCracken 0 1 11 11 5 6 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
9 Otis 1 2 24 12 4 9 52
10 Rush Center 0 3 5 6 6 11 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 2 0 2 0 4
12 Timken 0 2 4 6 6 4 22
TOTAL 3 28 133 107 57 89 417

Lived in Rush County SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 0 3 17 23 9 5 57
2 6-10 years 2 4 10 12 11 5 44
3 11-15 years 0 1 26 16 10 3 56
4 16-20 years 1 3 25 14 12 7 62
5 21-25 years 0 0 8 4 2 6 20
6 26 years 0 17 47 38 13 63 178
TOTAL 3 28 133 107 57 89 417

Occupation SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 0 6 42 38 28 2 116
2 Full-Time 0 9 38 29 12 11 99
3 Part-Time 0 0 1 6 3 4 14
4 Self-Employed 1 9 23 10 6 13 62
5 Retired 1 4 28 21 6 59 119
6 Unemployed 1 0 1 3 2 0 7
TOTAL 3 28 133 107 57 89 417




Q.38 If available, | would take part in workshops for professional development (Resume writing,
computer classes, etc.).

(strongly disagree) (strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 7 54 130 107 34 85 417
Percentage % 2% 13% 31% 26% 8% 20% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 5 22 41 32 14 6 120
2 26-35 0 7 8 7 3 0 25
3 36-45 1 6 8 3 1 2 21
4 46-55 0 6 17 15 8 5 51
5 56-65 0 6 24 21 6 16 73
6 66+ 1 7 32 29 2 56 127
TOTAL 7 54 130 107 34 85 417

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 3 4 11 3 1 22
2 Alexander 0 2 8 4 0 4 18
3 Bison 0 3 17 11 1 9 41
4 LaCrosse 3 25 56 45 12 37 178
5 Liebenthal 0 2 1 3 0 4 10
6 Loretto 0 2 1 0 0 0 3
7 McCracken 0 4 8 13 5 4 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
9 Otis 4 5 22 9 3 9 52
10 Rush Center 0 5 6 6 4 10 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 1 0 1 2 4
12 Timken 0 3 6 4 4 5 22
TOTAL 7 54 130 107 34 85 417

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 1 8 20 15 8 5 57
2 6-10 years 1 11 8 11 8 5 44
3 11-15 years 3 4 24 17 5 3 56
4 16-20 years 2 9 20 21 4 6 62
5 21-25 years 0 0 6 6 2 6 20
6 26 years 0 22 52 37 7 60 178
TOTAL 7 54 130 107 34 85 417

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 5 22 41 28 14 6 116
2 Full-Time 0 17 30 31 12 9 99
3 Part-Time 0 0 1 7 3 3 14
4 Self-Employed 1 8 22 13 2 16 62
5 Retired 1 6 33 27 3 49 119
6 Unemployed 0 1 3 1 0 2 7
TOTAL 7 54 130 107 34 85 417




Q.39 If available, | would take part in local training for Trade Skills (welding, fabrication,

(strongly disagree)

healthcare, etc.).

(strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 6 47 113 105 51 94 416
Percentage % 1% 11% 27% 25% 12% 23% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 3 12 36 34 27 8 120
2 26-35 0 4 5 10 5 1 25
3 36-45 1 6 4 4 3 3 21
4 46-55 0 6 14 19 8 4 51
5 56-65 1 10 24 15 5 17 72
6 66+ 1 9 30 23 3 61 127
TOTAL 6 47 113 105 51 94 416

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 3 6 10 2 1 22
2 Alexander 0 1 5 7 2 3 18
3 Bison 0 4 13 10 5 9 41
4 LaCrosse 4 24 48 38 18 45 177
5 Liebenthal 0 1 2 2 1 4 10
6 Loretto 0 0 2 1 0 0 3
7 McCracken 0 4 8 12 5 5 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
9 Otis 2 3 16 13 8 10 52
10 Rush Center 0 4 8 5 5 9 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 0 0 1 3 4
12 Timken 0 3 5 5 4 5 22
TOTAL 6 47 113 105 51 94 416

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 1 6 18 19 7 6 57
2 6-10 years 1 7 7 11 12 6 44
3 11-15 years 2 7 21 10 10 6 56
4 16-20 years 1 6 16 24 10 5 62
5 21-25 years 0 0 6 6 1 7 20
6 26 years 1 21 45 35 11 64 177
TOTAL 6 47 113 105 51 94 416

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 3 11 33 34 27 8 116
2 Full-Time 0 19 30 25 11 14 99
3 Part-Time 0 0 1 8 2 3 14
4 Self-Employed 2 10 18 12 5 14 61
5 Retired 1 7 31 21 5 54 119
6 Unemployed 0 0 0 5 1 1 7
TOTAL 6 47 113 105 51 94 416




Q.40 | feel that Rush County schools provide a quality of education for our youth.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 25 33 84 192 70 12 416
Percentage % 6% 8% 20% 46% 17% 3% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 9 5 28 48 29 0 119
2 26-35 1 4 5 8 5 2 25
3 36-45 1 3 2 11 4 0 21
4 46-55 2 4 8 26 10 1 51
5 56-65 5 6 21 26 13 2 73
6 66+ 7 11 20 73 9 7 127
TOTAL 25 33 84 192 70 12 416

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 1 1 2 14 4 0 22
2 Alexander 2 1 3 8 3 1 18
3 Bison 0 2 12 17 8 2 41
4 LaCrosse 15 11 30 84 30 7 177
5 Liebenthal 1 1 4 4 0 0 10
6 Loretto 0 0 1 1 1 0 3
7 McCracken 0 4 12 12 4 2 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
9 Otis 2 5 9 28 8 0 52
10 Rush Center 3 4 6 14 4 0 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 2 0 2 0 4
12 Timken 1 4 3 10 4 0 22
TOTAL 25 33 84 192 70 12 416

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 2 5 12 25 12 1 57
2 6-10 years 5 3 6 18 9 3 44
3 11-15 years 5 3 15 24 7 2 56
4 16-20 years 5 3 18 21 13 2 62
5 21-25 years 1 1 6 9 1 1 19
6 26 years 7 18 27 95 28 3 178
TOTAL 25 33 84 192 70 12 416

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 9 6 27 46 27 0 115
2 Full-Time 3 8 17 47 19 5 99
3 Part-Time 1 1 6 3 3 0 14
4 Self-Employed 4 7 10 26 15 0 62
5 Retired 8 8 23 67 6 7 119
6 Unemployed 0 3 1 3 0 0 7
TOTAL 25 33 84 192 70 12 416




Q.41 My primary family doctor is located in Rush County.

Yes, located in Rush County No, located outside of Rush County Total
Number of Votes 130 283 413
Percentage % 31% 69% 100%

Age Yes No TOTAL
1 0-25 41 78 119
2 26-35 5 20 25
3 36-45 4 17 21
4 46-55 15 34 49
5 56-65 27 46 73
6 66+ 38 88 126
TOTAL 130 283 413

Location Yes No TOTAL
1 Albert 1 21 22
2 Alexander 4 13 17
3 Bison 9 32 41
4 LaCrosse 79 99 178
5 Liebenthal 0 10 10
6 Loretto 0 3 3
7 McCracken 5 28 33
8 Nekoma 0 2 2
9 Otis 11 41 52
10 Rush Center 13 17 30
11 Shaffer 2 2 4
12 Timken 6 15 21
TOTAL 130 283 413

Lived in Rush County Yes No TOTAL
1 0-5 years 16 40 56
2 6-10 years 13 30 43
3 11-15 years 18 38 56
4 16-20 years 23 38 61
5 21-25 years 8 12 20
6 26 years 52 125 177
TOTAL 130 283 413

Occupation Yes No TOTAL
1 Student 38 77 115
2 Full-Time 30 68 98
3 Part-Time 4 10 14
4 Self-Employed 13 48 61
5 Retired 42 76 118
6 Unemployed 3 4 7
TOTAL 130 283 413




Q.42 | am satisfied with the available healthcare services provided in Rush County.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 45 97 123 113 20 17 415
Percentage % 11% 23% 30% 27% 5% 4% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 8 19 53 27 5 6 118
2 26-35 6 5 6 6 0 2 25
3 36-45 2 11 3 4 1 0 21
4 46-55 7 12 8 16 4 4 51
5 56-65 14 14 21 17 6 1 73
6 66+ 8 36 32 43 4 4 127
TOTAL 45 97 123 113 20 17 415

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 6 10 5 1 0 22
2 Alexander 1 3 8 3 2 1 18
3 Bison 4 12 17 5 1 2 41
4 LaCrosse 26 42 33 65 8 4 178
5 Liebenthal 1 2 3 4 0 0 10
6 Loretto 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
7 McCracken 3 9 14 4 2 2 34
8 Nekoma 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
9 Otis 4 11 24 8 1 4 52
10 Rush Center 4 5 8 8 4 1 30
11 Shaffer 0 0 0 2 1 1 4
12 Timken 1 6 6 6 0 2 21
TOTAL 45 97 123 113 20 17 415

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 4 16 17 16 3 1 57
2 6-10 years 5 8 11 16 1 2 43
3 11-15 years 8 9 21 11 1 5 55
4 16-20 years 10 10 25 9 6 2 62
5 21-25 years 2 5 6 4 2 1 20
6 26 years 16 49 43 57 7 6 178
TOTAL 45 97 123 113 20 17 415

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 10 17 51 25 5 6 114
2 Full-Time 16 24 20 25 9 5 99
3 Part-Time 1 4 4 5 0 0 14
4 Self-Employed 8 17 13 19 1 4 62
5 Retired 9 32 35 36 5 2 119
6 Unemployed 1 3 0 3 0 0 7
TOTAL 45 97 123 113 20 17 415




Q.43 If required, | would be able to travel outside of Rush County to get routine healthcare.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 4 20 48 245 88 11 416
Percentage % 1% 5% 12% 59% 21% 3% 100%

Age SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 0 7 25 70 14 3 119
2 26-35 0 0 3 6 16 0 25
3 36-45 0 0 0 12 9 0 21
4 46-55 2 4 1 26 16 2 51
5 56-65 0 2 10 38 22 1 73
6 66+ 2 7 9 93 11 5 127
TOTAL 4 20 48 245 88 11 416

Location SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 0 3 14 4 1 22
2 Alexander 0 0 1 14 3 0 18
3 Bison 1 1 5 23 10 1 41
4 LaCrosse 2 13 21 99 40 3 178
5 Liebenthal 0 0 1 6 3 0 10
6 Loretto 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
7 McCracken 1 1 6 20 5 1 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
9 Otis 0 2 7 33 9 1 52
10 Rush Center 0 3 2 18 7 1 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 1 2 1 0 4
12 Timken 0 0 0 13 5 3 21
TOTAL 4 20 48 245 88 11 416

Lived in Rush County SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 0 1 9 27 19 1 57
2 6-10 years 0 2 5 27 9 0 43
3 11-15 years 1 3 6 35 9 2 56
4 16-20 years 1 5 12 29 13 2 62
5 21-25 years 0 0 1 16 3 0 20
6 26 years 2 9 15 111 35 6 178
TOTAL 4 20 48 245 88 11 416

Occupation SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 0 7 25 64 16 3 115
2 Full-Time 3 1 5 50 38 2 99
3 Part-Time 0 1 1 7 5 0 14
4 Self-Employed 0 2 9 36 13 2 62
5 Retired 1 7 8 86 13 4 119
6 Unemployed 0 2 0 2 3 0 7
TOTAL 4 20 48 245 88 11 416




Q.44 | feel that Rush County has adequate emergency medical services available to all residents.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 28 49 89 193 54 3 416
Percentage % 7% 12% 21% 46% 13% 1% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 8 10 38 48 13 2 119
2 26-35 3 3 6 11 2 0 25
3 36-45 2 4 5 8 2 0 21
4 46-55 3 6 12 18 12 0 51
5 56-65 6 10 11 35 11 0 73
6 66+ 6 16 17 73 14 1 127
TOTAL 28 49 89 193 54 3 416

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 1 2 8 9 1 1 22
2 Alexander 0 3 3 8 4 0 18
3 Bison 3 6 14 12 6 0 41
4 LaCrosse 15 13 31 95 23 1 178
5 Liebenthal 2 0 4 4 0 0 10
6 Loretto 0 0 1 1 1 0 3
7 McCracken 1 7 12 12 1 1 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
9 Otis 4 15 9 19 5 0 52
10 Rush Center 1 1 2 20 7 0 31
11 Shaffer 1 0 0 3 0 0 4
12 Timken 0 2 5 9 5 0 21
TOTAL 28 49 89 193 54 3 416

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 6 7 17 21 6 0 57
2 6-10 years 5 2 10 20 6 0 43
3 11-15 years 2 12 14 22 4 2 56
4 16-20 years 6 4 19 26 7 0 62
5 21-25 years 2 3 2 9 4 0 20
6 26 years 7 21 27 95 27 1 178
TOTAL 28 49 89 193 54 3 416

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 8 10 38 44 13 2 115
2 Full-Time 5 19 18 37 20 0 99
3 Part-Time 3 1 3 7 0 0 14
4 Self-Employed 4 3 12 32 11 0 62
5 Retired 7 14 17 70 10 1 119
6 Unemployed 1 2 1 3 0 0 7
TOTAL 28 49 89 193 54 3 416




Q.45 | feel that Rush County has adequate assisted living and skilled-care facilities available to

all residents.
(strongly disagree) (strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 23 44 95 170 72 12 416
Percentage % 6% 11% 23% 41% 17% 3% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 10 11 38 43 14 3 119
2 26-35 1 0 8 10 5 1 25
3 36-45 2 1 7 7 3 1 21
4 46-55 5 7 8 17 12 2 51
5 56-65 1 14 15 29 13 1 73
6 66+ 4 11 19 64 25 4 127
TOTAL 23 44 95 170 72 12 416

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 2 2 9 7 2 0 22
2 Alexander 1 0 5 9 3 0 18
3 Bison 3 3 12 14 8 1 41
4 LaCrosse 11 14 31 81 34 7 178
5 Liebenthal 1 1 3 4 1 0 10
6 Loretto 0 0 0 2 1 0 3
7 McCracken 1 8 13 11 0 1 34
8 Nekoma 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
9 Otis 2 9 15 18 7 1 52
10 Rush Center 1 5 3 12 8 2 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 1 1 2 0 4
12 Timken 1 0 3 11 6 0 21
TOTAL 23 44 95 170 72 12 416

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 5 7 22 19 2 2 57
2 6-10 years 2 6 15 11 8 1 43
3 11-15 years 6 7 14 20 6 3 56
4 16-20 years 5 5 16 23 12 1 62
5 21-25 years 0 3 3 10 3 1 20
6 26 years 5 16 25 87 41 4 178
TOTAL 23 44 95 170 72 12 416

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 10 11 38 40 13 3 115
2 Full-Time 5 13 18 40 21 2 99
3 Part-Time 0 0 5 6 1 2 14
4 Self-Employed 3 5 13 25 13 3 62
5 Retired 3 14 19 57 24 2 119
6 Unemployed 2 1 2 2 0 0 7
TOTAL 23 44 95 170 72 12 416




Q.46 | feel that there are enough entertainment locations and activities in Rush County.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD D N SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 134 172 63 29 11 8 417
Percentage % 32% 41% 15% 7% 3% 2% 100%

Age SD D N SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 54 40 15 6 4 1 120
2 26-35 13 10 2 0 0 0 25
3 36-45 7 10 2 2 0 0 21
4 46-55 14 27 3 4 3 0 51
5 56-65 24 30 15 2 2 0 73
6 66+ 22 55 26 15 2 7 127
TOTAL 134 172 63 29 11 8 417

Location SD D N SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 8 9 4 0 0 1 22
2 Alexander 4 6 5 1 2 0 18
3 Bison 16 12 11 1 1 0 41
4 LaCrosse 65 75 21 10 4 3 178
5 Liebenthal 3 5 1 1 0 0 10
6 Loretto 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
7 McCracken 9 17 5 2 0 1 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
9 Otis 11 26 8 4 1 2 52
10 Rush Center 10 12 4 4 0 1 31
11 Shaffer 0 1 0 2 1 0 4
12 Timken 8 7 3 3 1 0 22
TOTAL 134 172 63 29 11 8 417

Lived in Rush County SD D N SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 27 19 4 3 3 1 57
2 6-10 years 23 18 0 3 0 0 44
3 11-15 years 22 21 11 1 1 0 56
4 16-20 years 24 24 10 3 1 0 62
5 21-25 years 3 8 5 1 1 2 20
6 26 years 35 82 33 18 5 5 178
TOTAL 134 172 63 29 11 8 417

Occupation SD D N SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 55 36 15 5 4 1 116
2 Full-Time 32 50 10 5 2 0 99
3 Part-Time 8 5 0 1 0 0 14
4 Self-Employed 13 25 11 8 3 2 62
5 Retired 22 53 27 10 2 5 119
6 Unemployed 4 3 0 0 0 0 7
TOTAL 134 172 63 29 11 8 417




Q.47 | frequently travel outside of Rush County for entertainment activities.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 5 27 48 141 179 17 417
Percentage % 1% 6% 12% 34% 43% 4% 100%

Age SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 0 2 8 31 78 1 120
2 26-35 0 0 0 6 19 0 25
3 36-45 0 1 1 7 12 0 21
4 46-55 1 5 3 19 21 2 51
5 56-65 1 5 10 31 24 2 73
6 66+ 3 14 26 47 25 12 127
TOTAL 5 27 48 141 179 17 417

Location SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 0 1 8 13 0 22
2 Alexander 1 3 4 4 6 0 18
3 Bison 1 2 6 10 20 2 41
4 LaCrosse 2 12 18 60 79 7 178
5 Liebenthal 0 0 1 4 5 0 10
6 Loretto 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
7 McCracken 0 3 6 7 17 1 34
8 Nekoma 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
9 Otis 0 1 5 26 17 3 52
10 Rush Center 1 3 2 13 11 1 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 1 1 2 0 4
12 Timken 0 2 3 7 8 2 22
TOTAL 5 27 48 141 179 17 417

Lived in Rush County SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 0 3 3 18 33 0 57
2 6-10 years 0 1 1 14 28 0 44
3 11-15 years 0 3 8 19 25 1 56
4 16-20 years 2 4 5 13 38 0 62
5 21-25 years 0 1 3 10 4 2 20
6 26 years 3 15 28 67 51 14 178
TOTAL 5 27 48 141 179 17 417

Occupation SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 0 1 8 30 76 1 116
2 Full-Time 2 5 6 37 48 1 99
3 Part-Time 0 1 1 5 7 0 14
4 Self-Employed 1 4 10 27 18 2 62
5 Retired 2 16 23 38 27 13 119
6 Unemployed 0 0 0 4 3 0 7
TOTAL 5 27 48 141 179 17 417




Q.48 There are enough extra-curricular activities and entertainment for our youth.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 95 146 96 51 17 12 417
Percentage % 23% 35% 23% 12% 4% 3% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 24 39 36 13 8 0 120
2 26-35 12 3 7 2 0 1 25
3 36-45 10 6 2 3 0 0 21
4 46-55 11 21 7 6 4 2 51
5 56-65 20 27 15 7 3 1 73
6 66+ 18 50 29 20 2 8 127
TOTAL 95 146 96 51 17 12 417

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 3 7 9 3 0 0 22
2 Alexander 4 5 5 2 2 0 18
3 Bison 10 16 10 3 1 1 41
4 LaCrosse 51 65 30 19 7 6 178
5 Liebenthal 4 0 4 2 0 0 10
6 Loretto 0 0 0 2 1 0 3
7 McCracken 7 13 10 2 2 0 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
9 Otis 5 18 15 11 1 2 52
10 Rush Center 8 12 5 3 1 2 31
11 Shaffer 0 1 1 2 0 0 4
12 Timken 3 9 6 1 2 1 22
TOTAL 95 146 96 51 17 12 417

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 18 13 19 3 2 2 57
2 6-10 years 16 15 5 4 3 1 44
3 11-15 years 13 16 19 5 2 1 56
4 16-20 years 14 24 14 7 3 0 62
5 21-25 years 3 9 4 3 1 0 20
6 26 years 31 69 35 29 6 8 178
TOTAL 95 146 96 51 17 12 417

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 24 35 36 13 8 0 116
2 Full-Time 26 42 17 11 1 2 99
3 Part-Time 5 6 2 0 0 1 14
4 Self-Employed 15 18 14 10 4 1 62
5 Retired 23 41 27 16 4 8 119
6 Unemployed 2 4 0 1 0 0 7
TOTAL 95 146 96 51 17 12 417




Q.49 There are sufficient activities for family entertainment in Rush County.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 102 174 101 30 4 6 417
Percentage % 24% 42% 24% 7% 1% 1% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 30 47 35 7 1 0 120
2 26-35 12 8 4 1 0 0 25
3 36-45 10 7 3 1 0 0 21
4 46-55 12 26 7 4 2 0 51
5 56-65 23 32 14 3 1 0 73
6 66+ 15 54 38 14 0 6 127
TOTAL 102 174 101 30 4 6 417

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 7 7 7 1 0 0 22
2 Alexander 6 5 6 1 0 0 18
3 Bison 12 14 10 5 0 0 41
4 LaCrosse 51 74 38 9 2 4 178
5 Liebenthal 4 1 4 1 0 0 10
6 Loretto 0 0 2 1 0 0 3
7 McCracken 5 18 8 3 0 0 34
8 Nekoma 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
9 Otis 5 27 16 3 0 1 52
10 Rush Center 8 14 4 4 0 1 31
11 Shaffer 0 2 1 1 0 0 4
12 Timken 4 11 4 1 2 0 22
TOTAL 102 174 101 30 4 6 417

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 20 21 13 3 0 0 57
2 6-10 years 15 20 5 3 0 1 44
3 11-15 years 15 21 18 2 0 0 56
4 16-20 years 18 21 16 4 2 1 62
5 21-25 years 3 10 6 1 0 0 20
6 26 years 31 81 43 17 2 4 178
TOTAL 102 174 101 30 4 6 417

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 32 44 32 7 1 0 116
2 Full-Time 31 46 17 5 0 0 99
3 Part-Time 4 7 3 0 0 0 14
4 Self-Employed 15 26 14 5 2 0 62
5 Retired 18 47 35 12 1 6 119
6 Unemployed 2 4 0 1 0 0 7
TOTAL 102 174 101 30 4 6 417




Q.50 I believe that tourism (museums, hunting, festivals) is important to Rush County's
economic well-being.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 12 12 61 190 137 5 417
Percentage % 3% 3% 15% 46% 33% 1% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 5 5 28 41 39 2 120
2 26-35 0 1 5 8 11 0 25
3 36-45 1 1 2 10 7 0 21
4 46-55 2 1 8 24 16 0 51
5 56-65 2 2 11 31 27 0 73
6 66+ 2 2 7 76 37 3 127
TOTAL 12 12 61 190 137 5 417

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 0 5 10 7 0 22
2 Alexander 1 0 3 9 5 0 18
3 Bison 1 1 7 18 14 0 41
4 LaCrosse 6 8 29 74 59 2 178
5 Liebenthal 0 0 2 4 4 0 10
6 Loretto 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
7 McCracken 0 0 4 18 11 1 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
9 Otis 1 2 8 29 11 1 52
10 Rush Center 3 0 2 15 10 1 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
12 Timken 0 1 1 10 10 0 22
TOTAL 12 12 61 190 137 5 417

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 1 2 13 21 19 1 57
2 6-10 years 2 1 6 12 23 0 44
3 11-15 years 1 1 10 22 21 1 56
4 16-20 years 4 2 12 25 19 0 62
5 21-25 years 0 1 3 11 5 0 20
6 26 years 4 5 17 99 50 3 178
TOTAL 12 12 61 190 137 5 417

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 5 4 26 40 39 2 116
2 Full-Time 2 4 14 46 33 0 99
3 Part-Time 0 0 3 5 6 0 14
4 Self-Employed 4 2 10 30 15 1 62
5 Retired 1 2 8 66 40 2 119
6 Unemployed 0 0 0 3 4 0 7
TOTAL 12 12 61 190 137 5 417




Q.51 | attend local festivals and community events:

Only when held in my

Whenever Possible Community Rarely Never Total
Number of Votes 277 49 71 18 415
Percentage % 67% 12% 17% 4% 100%

Age Whenever Possible In my Community Rarely Never | TOTAL
1 0-25 74 13 27 6 120
2 26-35 17 3 5 0 25
3 36-45 15 3 2 1 21
4 46-55 36 6 8 0 50
5 56-65 52 4 13 4 73
6 66+ 83 20 16 7 126
TOTAL 277 49 71 18 415

Location Whenever Possible In my Community Rarely Never | TOTAL
1 Albert 13 2 6 1 22
2 Alexander 9 2 6 0 17
3 Bison 33 4 3 1 41
4 LaCrosse 116 23 28 10 177
5 Liebenthal 8 0 2 0 10
6 Loretto 3 0 0 0 3
7 McCracken 22 6 5 1 34
8 Nekoma 2 0 0 0 2
9 Otis 30 8 12 2 52
10 Rush Center 24 3 3 1 31
11 Shaffer 3 1 0 0 4
12 Timken 14 0 6 2 22
TOTAL 277 49 71 18 415

Lived in Rush County Whenever Possible In my Community Rarely Never | TOTAL
1 0-5 years 35 5 12 4 56
2 6-10 years 32 3 7 2 44
3 11-15 years 35 10 10 1 56
4 16-20 years 40 9 12 1 62
5 21-25 years 11 2 6 1 20
6 26 years 124 20 24 9 177
TOTAL 277 49 71 18 415

Occupation Whenever Possible In my Community Rarely Never | TOTAL
1 Student 70 13 27 6 116
2 Full-Time 74 9 14 1 98
3 Part-Time 9 2 2 1 14
4 Self-Employed 41 6 10 5 62
5 Retired 79 19 16 4 118
6 Unemployed 4 0 2 1 7
TOTAL 277 49 71 18 415




Q.52 | think that Rush County has the potential for population growth over the next 10 years.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 33 86 89 162 44 3 417
Percentage % 8% 21% 21% 39% 11% 1% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 6 11 34 52 17 1 121
2 26-35 2 6 5 6 6 0 25
3 36-45 2 5 5 7 1 0 20
4 46-55 7 14 8 17 5 0 51
5 56-65 9 27 9 21 7 0 73
6 66+ 7 23 28 59 8 2 127
TOTAL 33 86 89 162 44 3 417

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 1 2 3 14 2 0 22
2 Alexander 5 2 4 7 0 0 18
3 Bison 2 8 9 18 1 2 40
4 LaCrosse 15 38 37 67 21 1 179
5 Liebenthal 1 2 3 2 2 0 10
6 Loretto 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
7 McCracken 2 12 12 6 2 0 34
8 Nekoma 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
9 Otis 1 10 9 27 5 0 52
10 Rush Center 4 4 4 12 7 0 31
11 Shaffer 1 1 0 1 1 0 4
12 Timken 1 5 7 7 2 0 22
TOTAL 33 86 89 162 44 3 417

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 1 10 15 23 8 0 57
2 6-10 years 3 5 10 19 7 0 44
3 11-15 years 7 10 7 25 6 1 56
4 16-20 years 3 10 18 22 10 0 63
5 21-25 years 1 6 3 8 2 0 20
6 26 years 18 45 36 65 11 2 177
TOTAL 33 86 89 162 44 3 417

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 6 13 31 49 17 1 117
2 Full-Time 8 28 17 32 13 0 98
3 Part-Time 0 3 7 4 0 0 14
4 Self-Employed 12 21 9 16 3 1 62
5 Retired 7 19 24 58 10 1 119
6 Unemployed 0 2 1 3 1 0 7
TOTAL 33 86 89 162 44 3 417




Q.53 Rush County needs to modernize in order to maintain or grow our existing population.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 5 16 79 214 97 6 417
Percentage % 1% 4% 19% 51% 23% 1% 100%

Age SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 2 2 30 54 30 2 120
2 26-35 0 1 5 10 9 0 25
3 36-45 0 1 0 10 10 0 21
4 46-55 1 4 5 26 14 1 51
5 56-65 1 5 10 37 20 0 73
6 66+ 1 3 29 77 14 3 127
TOTAL 5 16 79 214 97 6 417

Location SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 0 6 11 4 1 22
2 Alexander 0 2 5 6 5 0 18
3 Bison 0 1 7 19 12 2 41
4 LaCrosse 4 6 31 96 40 1 178
5 Liebenthal 0 0 1 5 4 0 10
6 Loretto 0 0 0 2 1 0 3
7 McCracken 0 2 8 18 6 0 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
9 Otis 0 1 10 33 8 0 52
10 Rush Center 1 2 5 13 8 2 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 0 3 1 0 4
12 Timken 0 2 6 7 7 0 22
TOTAL 5 16 79 214 97 6 417

Lived in Rush County SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 0 1 12 27 17 0 57
2 6-10 years 0 3 9 20 12 0 44
3 11-15 years 2 1 10 26 14 2 55
4 16-20 years 2 2 10 32 17 0 63
5 21-25 years 0 1 2 12 5 0 20
6 26 years 1 8 36 97 32 4 178
TOTAL 5 16 79 214 97 6 417

Occupation SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 2 1 30 51 30 2 116
2 Full-Time 1 4 14 46 34 0 99
3 Part-Time 0 1 0 8 5 0 14
4 Self-Employed 1 4 9 34 13 1 62
5 Retired 1 5 25 71 14 3 119
6 Unemployed 0 1 1 4 1 0 7
TOTAL 5 16 79 214 97 6 417




Q.54 | don't want to see any major changes within my community.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD D N SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 104 162 109 27 9 5 416
Percentage % 25% 39% 26% 6% 2% 1% 100%

Age SD D N SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 27 28 51 10 4 0 120
2 26-35 7 9 9 0 0 0 25
3 36-45 9 9 2 1 0 0 21
4 46-55 15 22 9 3 2 0 51
5 56-65 23 32 13 3 1 0 72
6 66+ 23 62 25 10 2 5 127
TOTAL 104 162 109 27 9 5 416

Location SD D N SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 3 6 10 2 1 0 22
2 Alexander 5 7 4 2 0 0 18
3 Bison 16 14 9 1 0 1 41
4 LaCrosse 52 67 46 8 3 1 177
5 Liebenthal 4 1 1 3 1 0 10
6 Loretto 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
7 McCracken 7 17 8 0 1 1 34
8 Nekoma 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
9 Otis 6 22 18 4 2 0 52
10 Rush Center 5 13 7 4 0 2 31
11 Shaffer 1 1 1 0 1 0 4
12 Timken 5 11 3 3 0 0 22
TOTAL 104 162 109 27 9 5 416

Lived in Rush County SD D N SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 13 20 19 4 1 0 57
2 6-10 years 15 14 9 4 1 0 43
3 11-15 years 11 17 22 4 1 0 55
4 16-20 years 20 19 18 4 2 0 63
5 21-25 years 5 8 4 2 0 1 20
6 26 years 40 84 37 9 4 4 178
TOTAL 104 162 109 27 9 5 416

Occupation SD D N SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 27 26 50 9 4 0 116
2 Full-Time 32 42 19 4 1 0 98
3 Part-Time 3 6 4 1 0 0 14
4 Self-Employed 13 29 15 3 2 0 62
5 Retired 28 55 21 9 1 5 119
6 Unemployed 1 4 0 1 1 0 7
TOTAL 104 162 109 27 9 5 416




Q.55 | think that addressing housing concerns should be one of the top priorities for Rush

County.
(strongly disagree) (strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 4 50 149 150 51 13 417
Percentage % 1% 12% 36% 36% 12% 3% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 0 10 56 39 10 6 121
2 26-35 2 2 8 8 4 0 24
3 36-45 0 6 6 5 4 0 21
4 46-55 0 5 15 17 13 1 51
5 56-65 1 14 20 26 11 1 73
6 66+ 1 13 44 55 9 5 127
TOTAL 4 50 149 150 51 13 417

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 2 10 7 1 2 22
2 Alexander 0 3 9 5 1 0 18
3 Bison 0 5 17 10 6 3 41
4 LaCrosse 3 24 56 67 26 2 178
5 Liebenthal 0 0 4 3 3 0 10
6 Loretto 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
7 McCracken 0 3 13 13 4 1 34
8 Nekoma 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
9 Otis 0 3 21 26 2 0 52
10 Rush Center 1 2 9 12 4 3 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 1 1 1 1 4
12 Timken 0 6 8 4 3 1 22
TOTAL 4 50 149 150 51 13 417

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 0 7 22 17 10 1 57
2 6-10 years 1 6 11 17 7 1 43
3 11-15 years 0 2 28 19 3 4 56
4 16-20 years 1 7 27 20 7 1 63
5 21-25 years 0 5 6 8 1 0 20
6 26 years 2 23 55 69 23 6 178
TOTAL 4 50 149 150 51 13 417

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 0 10 52 37 12 6 117
2 Full-Time 2 16 28 37 16 0 99
3 Part-Time 0 0 6 5 2 1 14
4 Self-Employed 1 10 22 18 8 2 61
5 Retired 1 12 40 52 10 4 119
6 Unemployed 0 2 1 1 3 0 7
TOTAL 4 50 149 150 51 13 417




Q.56 | think that focusing on our retail sector should be one of the top priorities for Rush

County.
(strongly disagree) (strongly agree)

SD N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 4 19 111 202 71 g 416
Percentage % 1% 5% 27% 49% 17% 2% 100%

Age SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 0 4 61 44 7 4 120
2 26-35 0 2 5 10 7 0 24
3 36-45 1 0 2 11 7 0 21
4 46-55 0 3 9 25 13 1 51
5 56-65 1 4 13 39 16 0 73
6 66+ 2 6 21 73 21 4 127
TOTAL 4 19 111 202 71 9 416

Location SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 1 9 8 3 1 22
2 Alexander 0 2 8 6 2 0 18
3 Bison 0 2 14 15 8 2 41
4 LaCrosse 3 7 36 93 37 2 178
5 Liebenthal 0 0 2 5 2 1 10
6 Loretto 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
7 McCracken 0 2 7 19 5 1 34
8 Nekoma 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
9 Otis 1 2 22 25 2 0 52
10 Rush Center 0 1 6 15 7 1 30
11 Shaffer 0 0 2 0 1 1 4
12 Timken 0 0 4 14 4 0 22
TOTAL 4 19 111 202 71 9 416

Lived in Rush County SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 0 2 20 25 9 1 57
2 6-10 years 1 0 14 20 7 1 43
3 11-15 years 0 2 22 23 6 2 55
4 16-20 years 1 2 24 27 8 1 63
5 21-25 years 0 1 3 14 2 0 20
6 26 years 2 12 28 93 39 4 178
TOTAL 4 19 111 202 71 9 416

Occupation SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 0 4 58 42 8 4 116
2 Full-Time 0 6 21 50 22 0 99
3 Part-Time 0 0 3 5 6 0 14
4 Self-Employed 3 5 11 31 11 0 61
5 Retired 1 4 18 69 23 4 119
6 Unemployed 0 0 0 5 1 1 7
TOTAL 4 19 111 202 71 9 416




Q.57 | think support for agriculture should be one of the top priorities for Rush County.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 7 18 118 186 78 10 417
Percentage % 2% 4% 28% 45% 19% 2% 100%

Age SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 3 6 46 41 22 3 121
2 26-35 0 0 9 10 4 1 24
3 36-45 1 1 7 7 4 1 21
4 46-55 1 2 14 26 8 0 51
5 56-65 1 7 22 25 17 1 73
6 66+ 1 2 20 77 23 4 127
TOTAL 7 18 118 186 78 10 417

Location SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 1 2 6 8 5 0 22
2 Alexander 1 0 7 4 6 0 18
3 Bison 1 1 14 16 6 3 41
4 LaCrosse 3 5 61 81 25 3 178
5 Liebenthal 0 1 0 3 6 0 10
6 Loretto 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
7 McCracken 0 5 8 18 2 1 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
9 Otis 1 3 14 25 7 2 52
10 Rush Center 0 1 4 14 11 1 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 0 2 2 0 4
12 Timken 0 0 3 12 7 0 22
TOTAL 7 18 118 186 78 10 417

Lived in Rush County SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 1 3 21 27 3 2 57
2 6-10 years 0 3 13 16 10 1 43
3 11-15 years 3 0 23 18 10 2 56
4 16-20 years 2 5 24 22 10 0 63
5 21-25 years 0 1 9 7 2 1 20
6 26 years 1 6 28 96 43 4 178
TOTAL 7 18 118 186 78 10 417

Occupation SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 3 5 45 40 21 3 117
2 Full-Time 2 6 29 48 11 3 99
3 Part-Time 0 1 7 2 3 1 14
4 Self-Employed 1 3 14 23 20 0 61
5 Retired 1 3 22 68 22 3 119
6 Unemployed 0 0 1 5 1 0 7
TOTAL 7 18 118 186 78 10 417




Q.58 | think that providing resources for new and existing businesses should be one of the top
priorities for Rush County.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 4 11 84 214 98 5 416
Percentage % 1% 3% 20% 51% 24% 1% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 1 3 39 58 15 4 120
2 26-35 0 0 4 11 9 0 24
3 36-45 1 0 4 7 9 0 21
4 46-55 0 1 9 24 17 0 51
5 56-65 1 1 13 29 29 0 73
6 66+ 1 6 15 85 19 1 127
TOTAL 4 11 84 214 98 5 416

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 0 7 10 4 1 22
2 Alexander 1 0 5 7 5 0 18
3 Bison 0 1 11 20 6 3 41
4 LaCrosse 1 7 33 92 43 1 177
5 Liebenthal 0 0 2 3 5 0 10
6 Loretto 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
7 McCracken 0 1 7 19 7 0 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
9 Otis 1 1 11 32 7 0 52
10 Rush Center 1 1 4 14 11 0 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 0 3 1 0 4
12 Timken 0 0 3 12 7 0 22
TOTAL 4 11 84 214 98 5 416

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 0 1 15 27 12 1 56
2 6-10 years 1 0 7 23 12 0 43
3 11-15 years 1 1 11 27 13 3 56
4 16-20 years 1 2 18 31 11 0 63
5 21-25 years 0 0 6 10 4 0 20
6 26 years 1 7 27 96 46 1 178
TOTAL 4 11 84 214 98 5 416

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 1 2 37 57 15 4 116
2 Full-Time 0 2 19 47 31 0 99
3 Part-Time 0 1 1 6 6 0 14
4 Self-Employed 2 1 10 26 22 0 61
5 Retired 1 5 17 75 20 1 119
6 Unemployed 0 0 0 3 4 0 7
TOTAL 4 11 84 214 98 5 416




Q.59 | think that focusing on the introduction of further education should be one of the top

(strongly disagree)

priorities for Rush County.

(strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 7 23 82 243 52 8 415
Percentage % 2% 6% 20% 59% 13% 2% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 0 1 25 73 19 2 120
2 26-35 0 3 5 14 3 0 25
3 36-45 1 2 3 14 1 0 21
4 46-55 1 4 7 29 8 1 50
5 56-65 2 7 19 36 8 1 73
6 66+ 3 6 23 77 13 4 126
TOTAL 7 23 82 243 52 8 415

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 0 6 14 1 1 22
2 Alexander 0 0 4 13 1 0 18
3 Bison 1 2 12 22 4 0 41
4 LaCrosse 4 13 37 98 21 4 177
5 Liebenthal 1 1 0 4 3 1 10
6 Loretto 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
7 McCracken 0 1 10 16 5 2 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
9 Otis 1 4 2 41 4 0 52
10 Rush Center 0 0 7 18 6 0 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 0 1 3 0 4
12 Timken 1 2 4 12 3 0 22
TOTAL 8 23 82 243 52 8 416

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 0 4 9 39 5 0 57
2 6-10 years 1 2 9 29 3 0 44
3 11-15 years 2 6 12 26 8 1 55
4 16-20 years 1 0 18 32 12 0 63
5 21-25 years 0 2 5 10 1 2 20
6 26 years 4 9 29 107 23 5 177
TOTAL 8 23 82 243 52 8 416

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 1 2 25 71 16 2 117
2 Full-Time 2 7 16 57 16 0 98
3 Part-Time 0 2 1 9 2 0 14
4 Self-Employed 2 5 13 32 7 3 62
5 Retired 3 4 26 71 11 3 118
6 Unemployed 0 3 1 3 0 0 7
TOTAL 8 23 82 243 52 8 416




Q.60 | think that support for our healthcare systems should be one of the top priorities for Rush

County.
(strongly disagree) (strongly agree)

SD N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 7 16 87 205 95 7 417
Percentage % 2% 4% 21% 49% 23% 2% 100%

Age SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 1 4 49 48 16 3 121
2 26-35 0 0 5 13 6 0 24
3 36-45 1 4 2 11 2 1 21
4 46-55 0 1 7 23 20 0 51
5 56-65 3 4 13 35 17 1 73
6 66+ 2 3 11 75 34 2 127
TOTAL 7 16 87 205 95 7 417

Location SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 1 10 10 1 0 22
2 Alexander 0 0 4 10 4 0 18
3 Bison 0 3 11 14 11 2 41
4 LaCrosse 5 9 27 91 42 4 178
5 Liebenthal 0 1 0 4 5 0 10
6 Loretto 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
7 McCracken 0 1 6 18 8 1 34
8 Nekoma 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
9 Otis 1 0 16 24 11 0 52
10 Rush Center 1 0 3 18 9 0 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 0 4 0 0 4
12 Timken 0 0 8 11 3 0 22
TOTAL 7 16 87 205 95 7 417

Lived in Rush County SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 0 2 15 26 11 3 57
2 6-10 years 1 2 7 23 10 0 43
3 11-15 years 1 1 22 20 11 1 56
4 16-20 years 2 2 16 30 13 0 63
5 21-25 years 0 2 3 10 5 0 20
6 26 years 3 7 24 96 45 3 178
TOTAL 7 16 87 205 95 7 417

Occupation SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 1 4 45 47 17 3 117
2 Full-Time 0 6 19 47 27 0 99
3 Part-Time 0 0 4 5 4 1 14
4 Self-Employed 5 3 10 34 9 0 61
5 Retired 1 3 9 68 35 3 119
6 Unemployed 0 0 0 4 3 0 7
TOTAL 7 16 87 205 95 7 417




Q.61 | think that entertainment facilities should be one of the top priorities for Rush County.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 6 34 133 149 89 6 417
Percentage % 1% 8% 32% 36% 21% 1% 100%

Age SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 0 2 28 49 39 3 121
2 26-35 0 2 7 6 9 0 24
3 36-45 1 3 4 6 7 0 21
4 46-55 1 7 12 18 13 0 51
5 56-65 3 10 17 27 16 0 73
6 66+ 1 10 65 43 5 3 127
TOTAL 6 34 133 149 89 6 417

Location SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 0 0 10 8 4 0 22
2 Alexander 1 1 4 6 6 0 18
3 Bison 0 4 14 9 11 3 41
4 LaCrosse 2 13 53 65 42 3 178
5 Liebenthal 0 3 3 2 2 0 10
6 Loretto 0 0 2 1 0 0 3
7 McCracken 0 0 14 15 5 0 34
8 Nekoma 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
9 Otis 1 4 17 25 5 0 52
10 Rush Center 1 4 9 9 8 0 31
11 Shaffer 0 0 2 1 1 0 4
12 Timken 1 4 5 8 4 0 22
TOTAL 6 34 133 149 89 6 417

Lived in Rush County SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 0 1 16 19 20 1 57
2 6-10 years 1 1 12 15 14 0 43
3 11-15 years 0 4 17 18 15 2 56
4 16-20 years 1 5 10 29 18 0 63
5 21-25 years 0 0 6 9 5 0 20
6 26 years 4 23 72 59 17 3 178
TOTAL 6 34 133 149 89 6 417

Occupation SD N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 0 2 27 46 39 3 117
2 Full-Time 1 13 29 34 22 0 99
3 Part-Time 0 0 4 5 5 0 14
4 Self-Employed 4 11 18 18 10 0 61
5 Retired 1 8 55 41 11 3 119
6 Unemployed 0 0 0 5 2 0 7
TOTAL 6 34 133 149 89 6 417




Q.62 | will likely move to another property within my immediate community during the next 10

years.
(strongly disagree) (strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 100 102 110 51 18 36 417
Percentage % 24% 24% 26% 12% 4% 9% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 16 11 54 26 7 6 120
2 26-35 6 6 6 3 3 1 25
3 36-45 7 5 4 4 1 0 21
4 46-55 15 20 4 3 3 6 51
5 56-65 23 23 21 2 0 4 73
6 66+ 33 37 21 13 4 19 127
TOTAL 100 102 110 51 18 36 417

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 7 1 8 3 2 1 22
2 Alexander 7 4 4 3 0 0 18
3 Bison 6 9 14 8 1 3 41
4 LaCrosse 43 48 46 21 9 11 178
5 Liebenthal 3 4 0 0 0 3 10
6 Loretto 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
7 McCracken 6 10 11 2 1 4 34
8 Nekoma 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
9 Otis 8 13 18 4 2 7 52
10 Rush Center 9 5 3 6 2 6 31
11 Shaffer 1 0 0 1 1 1 4
12 Timken 8 6 6 2 0 0 22
TOTAL 100 102 110 51 18 36 417

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 10 5 22 12 5 3 57
2 6-10 years 14 9 9 7 0 4 43
3 11-15 years 9 12 17 11 2 5 56
4 16-20 years 11 10 29 8 3 2 63
5 21-25 years 4 7 5 3 0 1 20
6 26 years 52 59 28 10 8 21 178
TOTAL 100 102 110 51 18 36 417

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 17 11 52 24 7 6 117
2 Full-Time 32 28 21 6 5 6 98
3 Part-Time 5 3 3 2 0 1 14
4 Self-Employed 14 23 8 7 3 7 62
5 Retired 32 37 24 9 3 14 119
6 Unemployed 0 0 2 3 0 2 7
TOTAL 100 102 110 51 18 36 417




Q.63 | will likely relocate to another area of Rush County during the next 10 years.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD D N SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 104 124 105 35 14 35 417
Percentage % 25% 30% 25% 8% 3% 8% 100%

Age SD D N SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 16 23 51 20 5 5 120
2 26-35 6 4 9 3 2 1 25
3 36-45 9 6 2 2 2 0 21
4 46-55 17 21 6 1 1 5 51
5 56-65 23 24 21 1 0 4 73
6 66+ 33 46 16 8 4 20 127
TOTAL 104 124 105 35 14 35 417

Location SD D N SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 7 3 6 5 0 1 22
2 Alexander 8 5 4 1 0 0 18
3 Bison 7 8 17 5 1 3 41
4 LaCrosse 45 59 42 10 10 12 178
5 Liebenthal 4 3 1 0 0 2 10
6 Loretto 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
7 McCracken 7 9 11 1 1 5 34
8 Nekoma 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
9 Otis 7 17 16 6 1 5 52
10 Rush Center 9 9 4 3 0 6 31
11 Shaffer 1 0 0 1 1 1 4
12 Timken 7 9 3 3 0 0 22
TOTAL 104 124 105 35 14 35 417

Lived in Rush County SD D N SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 11 11 19 9 3 4 57
2 6-10 years 12 12 10 6 0 3 43
3 11-15 years 10 14 19 7 2 4 56
4 16-20 years 13 13 27 5 3 2 63
5 21-25 years 4 9 4 1 0 2 20
6 26 years 54 65 26 7 6 20 178
TOTAL 104 124 105 35 14 35 417

Occupation SD D N SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 17 22 49 19 5 5 117
2 Full-Time 32 31 20 4 3 8 98
3 Part-Time 4 3 3 2 1 1 14
4 Self-Employed 18 23 10 3 2 6 62
5 Retired 32 44 19 7 3 14 119
6 Unemployed 1 1 4 0 0 1 7
TOTAL 104 124 105 35 14 35 417




Q.64 | will likely relocate outside of Rush County within the next 10 years.

(strongly disagree)

(strongly agree)

SD D N A SA N/A Total
Number of Votes 75 82 102 65 58 35 417
Percentage % 18% 20% 24% 16% 14% 8% 100%

Age SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-25 4 14 37 30 29 6 120
2 26-35 4 5 8 4 4 0 25
3 36-45 7 4 3 3 4 0 21
4 46-55 10 11 15 7 3 5 51
5 56-65 18 12 18 9 12 4 73
6 66+ 32 36 21 12 6 20 127
TOTAL 75 82 102 65 58 35 417

Location SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Albert 4 2 3 6 6 1 22
2 Alexander 6 2 3 4 2 1 18
3 Bison 4 4 15 8 8 2 41
4 LaCrosse 29 41 39 31 27 11 178
5 Liebenthal 3 4 0 0 1 2 10
6 Loretto 0 1 1 0 0 1 3
7 McCracken 4 6 14 3 4 3 34
8 Nekoma 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
9 Otis 4 12 18 7 4 7 52
10 Rush Center 10 5 2 5 3 6 31
11 Shaffer 2 0 1 0 0 1 4
12 Timken 9 4 6 1 2 0 22
TOTAL 75 82 102 65 58 35 417

Lived in Rush County SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 0-5 years 5 8 15 13 13 3 57
2 6-10 years 6 8 11 7 7 4 43
3 11-15 years 2 11 16 13 9 5 56
4 16-20 years 8 6 21 12 15 1 63
5 21-25 years 2 3 8 5 1 1 20
6 26 years 52 46 31 15 13 21 178
TOTAL 75 82 102 65 58 35 417

Occupation SD D N A SA N/A TOTAL
1 Student 4 13 35 29 30 6 117
2 Full-Time 24 14 26 16 12 6 98
3 Part-Time 3 4 3 3 1 0 14
4 Self-Employed 15 17 12 4 7 7 62
5 Retired 29 34 23 10 8 15 119
6 Unemployed 0 0 3 3 0 1 7
TOTAL 75 82 102 65 58 35 417




